Census data selected:

Date:

12—

1990

TV INTERFERENCE and SPACING ANALYSIS PROGRAM

02-2008

T

ime: 17:38:19

Record Selected for Analysis

KBFK

Status APP

USERRECORD-01
Channel 36 ERP 15.
Latitude 035-26-16

zZone 2

kW HAAT
Longitude 0118-44-28

Border

397.

BAKERSFIELD CA US
m RCAMSL 01046 m STRINGENT MASK

Dir Antenna Make CDB Model 00000000017640
Last update
Comments

Applicant

Cutoff date

Cell Size for Service Analysis 1.0 km/side

Beam tilt N Ref Azimuth 250.
Docket

Distance Increments for Longley-Rice Analysis 1.00 km

Not full service station

Facility meets maximum power limit

013
013

.013
.013
.054
.086
.616

Azimuth ERP
(Deqg) (kw)
0.0 0.
45.0 0.
90.0 0

135.0 0

180.0 0

225.0 10

270.0 11

315.0 0

KBFK-LP

Station
KBFK
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HAAT
(m)
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33.
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51.0 dBu F(50,90)

(km)
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14.
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67.

70.

43.
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Contour Overlap to Proposed Station

Station

36 BAKERSFIELD

CA BLTTL20040219ACE

inside contour of Digital LPTV station

36 BAKERSFIELD

CA USERRECORDO1

Contour Overlap Evaluation to Proposed Station Complete

Proposed facility

Proposed
Proposed
Proposed
Proposed

Proposed

facility
facility
facility

facility

to FCC Monitoring Stations

toward West Virginia quiet zone

toward Table Mountain

beyond the Canadian coordination distance

beyond the Mexican coordination distance

station is OK toward AM broadcast stations
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Channel

36

Chan

21
21
22
22
29
32
33
33
34
34
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
38
38
38
38
38
39
39
39
39
40
43
43

Call
KBFK

Start of Interference Analysis

Proposed Station
City/State
BAKERSFIELD CA

ARN
USERRECORDO1

Stations Potentially Affected by Proposed Station

Call
K21FP
DK50CL
KBEFX-CA
KWHY-LP
KBAK-TV
KSBT-LP
K33ID-D
KSMV-LP
NEW
KVPT-LP
K35IW-D
K35IW-D
K35BQ
KMEX-TV
K35HO-D
K35HO-D
K35ER
K35ER
KMCF-LP
K36JH
K36JH
K36JH
K36FO
KNBC
KNBC
KAZV-LP
KAZV-LP
K36GO
KMIR-TV
KJCN-LP
KJCN-LP
KDTF-LP
KDTF-LP
KICU-TV
KFRE-TV
K361I7Z-D
NEW
K36IE-D
K36BQ
K36FF
KNXT-LP
KPAL-LP
KPAL-LP
KPAL-LP
KSKJ-CA

960328KH

KABE-LP
KABE-LP
K39HT-D
KFRE-CA
KPMC-LP
K43AG

City/State
BAKERSFIELD CA
BELRIDGE CA
BAKERSFIELD CA
SANTA BARBARA CA
BAKERSFIELD CA
SANTA BARBARA CA

INYOKERN, RIDGECREST CA

SIMI VALLEY
BAKERSFIELD
BAKERSFIELD
BAKERSFIELD CA
BAKERSFIELD CA
DAGGETT, ETC.
LOS ANGELES CA
RIDGECREST CA
RIDGECREST, ETC.
SANTA MARIA CA
SANTA MARIA CA
VISALIA CA
BARSTOW CA
BARSTOW CA
BARSTOW CA
CALEXICO CA
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
MODESTO CA
MODESTO CA
MORONGO VALLEY CA
PALM SPRINGS CA
PASO ROBLES CA
PASO ROBLES CA
SAN DIEGO CA
SAN DIEGO CA
SAN JOSE CA
SANGER CA
GOODSPRINGS NV
LAS VEGAS NV
OVERTON, ETC.
PAHRUMP NV
SCHRUZ NV
BAKERSFIELD
PALMDALE CA
PALMDALE CA
PALMDALE CA
VAN NUYS CA
BAKERSFIELD
BAKERSFIELD
BAKERSFIELD
RIDGECREST,
TULARE CA
BAKERSFIELD CA
RIDGECREST CA
RIDGECREST CA
SANTA BARBARA CA

CA
CA
CA

CA

CA

CA
CA

NV

CA

CA
CA
CA

ETC. CA

Dist (k

0.
25.
13.

137.
13.
137.
96.
124.
15.

0.
13.
13.

178.
148.
96.

m)
1
8
8
7
8
6
0
0
5
0
5
5
6
0
0
0
8
5
8
7
7
7
1
2
2
5
.5
0
9
8
7
1
1
5
5
5
0
9
4
4
0
9
0
9
6
2
5
5
0
8
0
1
1
7

S

tatus

LIC BLTT
APP BMJPTTL
APP BPTTA
LIC BLTTL
LIC BLCT
LIC BLTTL
CP BPTT
APP BPTTL
APP BNPTTL
LIC BLTT

CP BDCCDTL
APP BMPDTL
LIC BLTT
LIC BLCDT
LIC BLDTT
CP BPTT
APP BSTA
LIC BLTTL
LIC BLTTL
LIC BLTTL
APP BSTA
APP BPTTL
LIC BLTTL
LIC BLCDT
CP BPCDT
CP MOD BMPDTL
CP BDISDTL
LIC BLTT
LIC BMLCT
CP BPTTL
LIC BLTTL
APP BMPTTL
LIC BLTTL
LIC BLCT
LIC BLCDT
CP BDCCDTT
APP BDCCDTL
CP BDCCDTT
LIC BLTT
LIC BLTT
LIC BLTTL
STA BSTA
LIC BLTTL
STA BSTA
LIC BLTTA
APP BPET
STA BSTA
LIC BLTTL
CP BPTT
LIC BLTTL
LIC BLTTL
CP BPTTL
LIC BLTTL
LIC BLTTL

Application Ref. No.

—-20021009AAE
-20000829ASTI
-20051114AAG
—-20010416AAT
-2317
-19990922AAQ
-20041201CAO
-20010514AAW
-20000831AWI
-20070223ABA
-20061030AQU
-20070914ABF
-19880307IA
-20021118ACF
-20080401AUL
-20041201BZX
-20071221AAD
-19980902JD
-20030303ACQ
-20071128AFK
-20070207ABY
-20080730AGO
-20030611AATI
-19981123KG
-20050406ACJ
-20080418AAR
-20071226AAT
-20060331AEU
-20061017ABE
-20070918ACL
-19870602IA
-19990903AAS
-20040212ACB
-19881116KE
-20060421AATI
-20061023ABC
-20060907AATI
-20060926AKZ
-199106111Y
-20000726AAT
-20070524ADC
-20060104ACS
-199007231II
—-20050922AFW
-20040625AAS
-19960328KH
-20041105BDJ
-20071231AFG
-20041201BZR
-19941108IA
-20080418AAF
-20080114ACV
-20071206AAM
-19970620JD



Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 1

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
21 K21FP BAKERSFIELD CA BLTT -20021009AAE

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
19 KCOY-DT SANTA MARIA CA 143.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0341
20 KKEY-LD BAKERSFIELD CA 0.1 CP BDCCDTL -20061026ADC
21 DK50CL BELRIDGE CA 25.9 APP BMJPTTL -20000829AST
21 KFTV HANFORD CA 191.9 LIC BLCT -19971110KG
21 NEW JOSHUA TREE, ETC. CA 296.0 APP BDCCDTT -20061030AHG
21 K21IN-D RIDGECREST, ETC. CA 95.9 CP BDCCDTT -20061016AAM
21 NEW -DT SANTA BARBARA CA 150.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0429
21 KPMR SANTA BARBARA CA 150.5 CP BPCDT -20000427ABZ
21 K21AC VICTORVILLE, ETC. CA 161.1 LIC BLTT -198201051IG
21 KVMY LAS VEGAS NV 342.8 LIC BLCT -19991104AAN
22 KBEFX-CA BAKERSFIELD CA 13.7 APP BPTTA -20051114AAG
22 KZMM-CA FRESNO CA 191.8 CP BDFCDTA -20080804ACS
22 KNET-LD LOS ANGELES CA 148.1 CP BDCCDTL -20061030AS0O
22 NEW PALMDALE CA 109.9 APP BDCCDTL -20070620ABZ
23 KBEH-DR OXNARD CA 125.8 APP BPRM -20040809ACF
24 KADY-DT OXNARD CA 125.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0557
24 KBEH OXNARD CA 125.8 LIC BLCDT -20061229AAK
25 KGET-DT BAKERSFIELD CA 0.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0593
28 KMPH-TV VISALIA CA 137.2 LIC BLCDT -20030204AGN
28 KMPH-DT VISALIA CA 137.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0703
36 KBFK-LP BAKERSFIELD CA 0.1 LIC BLTTL -20040219ACE
36 KBFK BAKERSFIELD CA 0.1 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

A A A A A A R A R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 2

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
21 DK50CL BELRIDGE CA BMJPTTL -20000829AST

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
19 KCOY-DT SANTA MARIA CA 118.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0341
20 KKEY-LD BAKERSFIELD CA 26.0 CP BDCCDTL -20061026ADC
21 K21FP BAKERSFIELD CA 25.9 LIC BLTT -20021009AAE
21 K21FP BAKERSFIELD CA 26.0 CP BDFCDTT -20060306BJS
21 KFTV HANFORD CA 192.3 LIC BLCT -19971110KG
21 NEW JOSHUA TREE, ETC. CA 314.7 APP BDCCDTT -20061030AHG
21 K21IN-D RIDGECREST, ETC. CA 121.3 CP BDCCDTT -20061016AAM
21 KPWB-DT SACRAMENTO CA 389.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0428
21 KMAX-TV ~SACRAMENTO CA 389.4 LIC BLCDT -20041018ABT
21 NEW -DT SANTA BARBARA CA 127.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0429
21 KPMR SANTA BARBARA CA 127.8 CP BPCDT -20000427ABZ
21 K21AC VICTORVILLE, ETC. CA 178.9 LIC BLTT -198201051IG
21 KVMY LAS VEGAS NV 368.7 LIC BLCT -19991104AAN
22 KBEFX-CA BAKERSFIELD CA 39.5 APP BPTTA -20051114AAG
22 KZMM-CA FRESNO CA 192.2 CP BDFCDTA -20080804ACS
22 KNET-LD LOS ANGELES CA 154.3 CP BDCCDTL -20061030AS0O
22 NEW PALMDALE CA 117.4 APP BDCCDTL -20070620ABZ
23 KBEH-DR OXNARD CA 116.1 APP BPRM -20040809ACF
24 KADY-DT OXNARD CA 116.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0557
24 KBEH OXNARD CA 116.1 LIC BLCDT -20061229AAK
25 KGET-DT BAKERSFIELD CA 26.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0593



28 KMPH-TV ~VISALIA CA 144.2 LIC BLCDT —-20030204AGN
28 KMPH-DT VISALIA CA 144.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0703

36 KBFK-LP BAKERSFIELD CA 25.8 LIC BLTTL —-20040219ACE
36 KBFK BAKERSFIELD CA 25.8 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

A R A A A R R A R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 3

Analysis of current record
Channel Call
22 KBEFX-CA

City/State
BAKERSFIELD CA

Application Ref. No.
BPTTA -20051114AAG

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan
21
21
21
21
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
23
23
23
23
23
23
24
24
25
26
26
29
29
36
36
36

Call
K21FP
K21FP
DK50CL
K21IN-D
KzZMM-CA
KzZMM-CA
KWHY-TV
KNET-LD
KSHT-LD
NEW
KWHY-LP
KMBY-LP
KHIR-LP
KHIR-LP
KUPN-DT
KVMY
KERO-TV
KHMM-LD
KSMV-LP
KBEH-DR
K23IS-D
NEW
KADY-DT
KBEH
KGET-DT
KMPH-TV
KMPH-TV
KFTR-TV
KFTR-DR
KBFK-LP
KNBC-DT
KBFK

City/State
BAKERSFIELD CA
BAKERSFIELD CA
BELRIDGE CA
RIDGECREST,
FRESNO CA
FRESNO CA
LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
PALM SPRINGS CA
PALMDALE CA
SANTA BARBARA CA
SOLEDAD CA
TWIN PEAKS CA
TWIN PEAKS CA
LAS VEGAS NV
LAS VEGAS NV
BAKERSFIELD CA
HANFORD CA
LOS ANGELES CA
OXNARD CA
RIDGECREST, ETC. CA
VICTORVILLE CA
OXNARD CA
OXNARD CA
BAKERSFIELD CA
VISALIA CA
VISALIA CA
ONTARIO CA
ONTARIO CA
BAKERSFIELD CA
LOS ANGELES CA
BAKERSFIELD CA

ETC. CA

Proposal causes no interference

Dist (

m)
13.7
13.6
39.5
82.3

195.1
195.1
144.4
144.5
226.0
106.3
147.8
210.9
181.2
198.2
329.1
.2

3
1
4
9
3
7
8
9
6
4
4
4
4
8
6
8

329

0.
195.
144.
130.

82.
150.
130.
130.

13.
137.
137.
144.
144.

13.
144.

13.

Status
LIC
CP
APP
CP
CP
LIC
LIC
CP
CP
APP
LIC
LIC
LIC
APP
PLN
LIC
LIC
CP MOD
APP
APP
CP
APP
PLN
LIC
PLN
LIC
APP
CP MOD
LIC
LIC
PLN
APP

Application Ref. No.

BLTT
BDFCDTT
BMJPTTL
BDCCDTT
BDFCDTA
BLTTA
BLCT
BDCCDTL
BDCCDTL
BDCCDTL
BLTTL
BLTTL
BLTTL
BDFCDTL
DTVPLN
BLCDT
BMLCT
BMPDTL
BDISDTL
BPRM
BDCCDTT
BDCCDTL
DTVPLN
BLCDT
DTVPLN
BLCT
BSTA
BMPCDT
BPRM
BLTTL
DTVPLN

—-20021009AAE
-20060306BJS
-20000829ASTI
-20061016AAM
-20080804ACS
—-20050525ARK
-19940317KM
-20061030AS0
-20061026ADY
-20070620ABZ
—-20010416AAT
-20080626AAU
-20080324AA0
-20081021ABD
-DTVP0497
—-20070109AAU
=305
-20071102ATK
-20081022ABW
-20040809ACF
-20061016AAN
-20060926A0B
-DTVP0557
-20061229AAK
-DTVP0593
-19941227KG
-20080812AAJ
-20021028ABV
-20000605ACS
—-20040219ACE
-DTVP1004

USERRECORD-01

A A A A A R A R A

Analysis of current record

Channel

22

Chan
15
19

Call
KSBY-DT
KCOY-DT

Call
KWHY-LP

City/State
SAN LUIS OBISPO CA
SANTA MARIA CA

City/State
SANTA BARBARA CA

Dist (km)

133.
67.

5
8

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 4

BLTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Status
PLN
PLN

Application Ref. No.

—-20010416AAT

Application Ref. No.

DTVPLN
DTVPLN

-DTVP0161
-DTVP0341



21
21
21
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
23
23
23
24
24
25
36
36

K21FP
NEW -DT
KPMR
KBFX-CA
KZMM-CA
KWHY-TV
KNET-LD
KSHT-LD
NEW
KMBY-LP
KHIR-LP
KSMV-LP
KBEH-DR
KIMG-LP
KADY-DT
KBEH
KGET-DT
KBFK-LP
KBFK

BAKERSFIELD CA
SANTA BARBARA CA
SANTA BARBARA CA
BAKERSFIELD CA
FRESNO CA

LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
PALM SPRINGS CA
PALMDALE CA
SOLEDAD CA

TWIN PEAKS CA
LOS ANGELES CA
OXNARD CA
VENTURA CA
OXNARD CA

OXNARD CA
BAKERSFIELD CA
BAKERSFIELD CA
BAKERSFIELD CA

137.
26.
26.

147.

290.

150.

150.

267.

134.

228.

243.

150.
61.
34.
61.
61.

137.

137.

137.

Proposed station is beyond the site to

nearest cell evaluation distance

JJ O OWWOWOWWE WOWNKWDNO Oy Ul 0

Cp

PLN
Cp

APP
Cp

LIC
Cp

CPp

APP
LIC
APP
APP
APP
LIC
PLN
LIC
PLN
LIC
APP

BDFCDTT -20060306BJS
DTVPLN -DTVP0429
BPCDT -20000427ABZ
BPTTA -20051114AAG
BDFCDTA -20080804ACS
BLCT -19940317KM
BDCCDTL -20061030AS0
BDCCDTL -20061026ADY
BDCCDTL -20070620ABZ
BLTTL -20080626AAU
BDFCDTL -20081021ABD
BDISDTL -20081022ABW
BPRM -20040809ACF
BLTTL -19980626J1I
DTVPLN -DTVP0557
BLCDT -20061229AAK
DTVPLN -DTVP0593
BLTTL —-20040219ACE

USERRECORD-01

A A A A A R A R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 5

NTSC Baseline Analysis
Channel Call
29 KBAKTV

City/State
BAKERSFIELD CA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State
22 KWHYTV LOS ANGELES CA
22 DNCE COALINGA CA
25 KGET-DT BAKERSFIELD CA
26 KMPH VISALIA CA
28 KCET LOS ANGELES CA
28 KMPH-DT VISALIA CA
29 KCMY SACRAMENTO CA
29 KFBT-DT LAS VEGAS NV
30 KEFSNTV FRESNO CA
30 KZKI SAN BERNARDINO CA
33 KBAK-DT BAKERSFIELD CA
43 KGMC CLOVIS CA

Results for:

29N CA BAKERSFIELD

within Noise Limited Contour

not affected by terrain losses

lost to NTSC IX
lost to additional IX by ATV
lost to all IX

Analysis of current record

Channel

29

Chan
22
25
26
26

Call
KWHY-TV
KGET-DT
KMPH-TV
KMPH-TV

Call
KBAK-TV

City/State
LOS ANGELES CA
BAKERSFIELD CA
VISALIA CA
VISALIA CA

City/State
BAKERSFIELD CA

Dist (km)
144.4
176.5

13.6
137.4
144.9

.4

3

9
7
5
0
6

137

406.
324.
195.
l62.

0.
156.

DTVPLN

POPULATION
630740
474886

0
0
0

Dist (km)

144.

13.
137.
137.

4
6
4
4

BLCT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Status
LIC
PLN
LIC
APP

Application Ref. No.
DTVPLN

-NPLN1350

Status Application Ref. No.
PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1134
PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1163
PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0593
PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1267
PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1326
PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0703
PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1352
PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0755
PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1374
PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1376
PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0892
PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1635

NPLN1350 PLN

AREA (sg km)

25341.9
15113.1
.0

.9

11.9

Application Ref. No.

-2317

Application Ref. No.

BLCT -19940317KM
DTVPLN -DTVP0593

BLCT -19941227KG
BSTA -20080812AAJ



28 KCET LOS ANGELES CA 144.9 LIC BLET -19820607LE
28 KMPH-TV ~VISALIA CA 137.4 LIC BLCDT —-20030204AGN
28 KMPH-DT VISALIA CA 137.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0703

29 KFTR-TV ~ONTARIO CA 144.4 CP MOD BMPCDT -20021028ABV
29 KFTR-DR ONTARIO CA 144.4 LIC BPRM -20000605ACS
29 KSPX SACRAMENTO CA 406.3 LIC BLCT -19900904KE
29 KSPX SACRAMENTO CA 405.2 APP BPCT -20031002AEJ
29 KVCW LAS VEGAS NV 329.2 LIC BLCDT -20070109AAW
29 KFBT-DT LAS VEGAS NV 324.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0755

30 KFSN-TV FRESNO CA 195.7 APP BSTA -20081113AEL
30 KFSN-TV FRESNO CA 195.7 APP BPCT -20080408ABC
30 KFSN-TV FRESNO CA 195.7 LIC BLCT -19800424KG
30 KFSN-TV FRESNO CA 195.7 APP BPCT -20080408ABC
30 KPXN SAN BERNARDINO CA l62.5 LIC BLCT -19940124KF
33 KBAK-DT BAKERSFIELD CA 0.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0892

33 KBAK-TV BAKERSFIELD CA 0.0 LIC BLCDT -20060628ABK
43 KGMC CLOVIS CA 156.6 CP BPCT -20030214ABD
44 KXLA RANCHO PALOS VERDES CA 144.5 CP MOD BMPCT -20031128AAV
36 KBFK BAKERSFIELD CA 13.8 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

A A A A R A R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 6

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
32 KSBT-LP SANTA BARBARA CA BLTTL -19990922AAQ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
24 KADY-DT OXNARD CA 61.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0557

24 KBEH OXNARD CA 61.8 LIC BLCDT -20061229AAK
25 KGET-DT BAKERSFIELD CA 137.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0593

31 KBTF-CA BAKERSFIELD CA 147.7 CP BDFCDTA -20080804AET
31 NEW SAN LUIS OBISPO CA 133.5 APP BDCCDTL -20080917AAB
31 K57BC SAN LUIS OBISPO,ETC. CA 133.6 CP BDISDTT -20080513ABH
32 KDOC-TV ANAHEIM CA 150.2 CP MOD BMPCDT -20040323ATA
32 KDOC-DT ANAHEIM CA 184.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0854

32 KDOC-TV ANAHEIM CA 150.2 LIC BLCDT -20060626ACV
32 NEW BAKERSFIELD CA 147.7 APP BSFDTL -20060630C02Z
32 NEW BAKERSFIELD CA 147.7 APP BSFDTL -20060630BVW
32 NEW BAKERSFIELD CA 147.8 APP BSFDTL -20060630CIR
32 KJEO-LP FRESNO CA 290.7 LIC BLTTL -20040917AJA
32 KJEO-LP FRESNO CA 290.7 APP BDFCDTL -20080905AAF
32 KION-DT MONTEREY CA 289.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0855

32 KION-TV MONTEREY CA 289.5 APP BPCDT -19991201AAR
32 NEW PALM SPRINGS CA 326.1 APP BDCCDTL -20061016ADL
33 KTAS SAN LUIS OBISPO CA 133.6 LIC BLCT -19900416KF
34 KTAS SAN LUIS OBISPO CA 133.6 LIC BLCDT -20070222AAX
34 KADE-DT SAN LUIS OBISPO CA 133.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0926

36 KBFK-LP BAKERSFIELD CA 137.6 LIC BLTTL -20040219ACE
47 KTSB-LD SANTA BARBARA CA 0.1 CP BDCCDTL -20061016ABR
36 KBFK BAKERSFIELD CA 137.6 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
FHAFFH A AR A H a4 44 AR 4 1

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 7

Analysis of current record



Channel

33

Chan
25
29
29
31
31
32
32
32
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
34
35
35
36
36
41
41
41
47
47
47
48
48
48
36

Call
K33ID-D

City/State

Application Ref. No.
INYOKERN, RIDGECREST CA

BPTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
KGET-DT
KFTR-TV
KFTR-DR
KTLA
KTLA-DT
NEW
NEW
NEW
KBAK-DT
KBAK-TV
KRVD-LP
KSMV-LP
KTAS
KSMV-LP
KVCwW
K34JL-D
KMEX-TV
KMEX-DT
KBFK-LP
KNBC-DT
KLCS-DT
KLCS
KLCS
KAZA-TV
KAZA-TV
KHSC-DT
KOCE-TV
KTFF-TV
KKAG-DT
KBFK

City/State
BAKERSFIELD
ONTARIO CA
ONTARIO CA
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
BAKERSFIELD
BAKERSFIELD
BAKERSFIELD
BAKERSFIELD
BAKERSFIELD
BANNING CA
LOS ANGELES
SAN LUIS OBI
SIMI VALLEY
LAS VEGAS NV
JEAN NV
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
BAKERSFIELD
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
AVALON CA
AVALON CA
ONTARIO CA
HUNTINGTON B
PORTERVILLE
PORTERVILLE
BAKERSFIELD

CA

CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA

CA
SPO CA
CA

CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA

EACH CA
CA
CA
CA

Dist (k

m)
95.8
143.6
143.6
143.6
143.6
82.6
82.6
82.3
82.3
82.3
173.2
143.6
269.7
152.8
.8
8
6
6
0
7
8
8
8
6
6
6
6
4
4
0

243

202.
143.
143.

96.
143.
143.
143.
143.
143.
143.
143.
143.
137.
137.

96.

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

Status
PLN
CP MOD
LIC
LIC
PLN
APP
APP
APP
PLN
LIC
APP
LIC
LIC
APP
LIC
CP
LIC
PLN
LIC
PLN
PLN
LIC
CP
LIC
LIC
PLN
LIC
LIC
PLN
APP

-20041201CAO

Application Ref. No.

DTVPLN
BMPCDT
BPRM
BLCDT
DTVPLN
BSFDTL
BSFDTL
BSFDTL
DTVPLN
BLCDT

BDFCDTL

BLTTL
BLCT
BPTTL
BLCT

BDCCDTT

BLCDT
DTVPLN
BLTTL
DTVPLN
DTVPLN
BLEDT
BPEDT
BLCDT
BPRM
DTVPLN
BLEDT
BLCDT
DTVPLN

-DTVP0593
-20021028ABV
-20000605ACS
—-20050713ACE
-DTVP0813
-20060630C0Z
-20060630BVW
-20060630CIR
-DTVP0892
-20060628ABK
-20060330AKG
-20020725AAP
-19900416KF
-20010514AAW
-19890810KE
-20061023AAW
-20021118ACF
-DTVP0964
—-20040219ACE
-DTVP1004
-DTVP1151
-20030507AAS
-20080326AJE
-20051223AA7Z
-20020703ABG
-DTVP1353
-20041117ADG
-20020920ADD
-DTVP1383

USERRECORD-01

A A A A A R A R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 8

Analysis of current record

Channel

33

Chan
25
26
26
29
29
30
31
31
32
32
32
32
32
32
33

Call
KSMV-LP

City/State

SIMI VALLEY CA

Application Ref. No.

BPTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
KGET-DT
KVCR-TV
KVCR-DT
KFTR-TV
KFTR-DR
KPXN
KTLA
KTLA-DT
KDOC-TV
KDOC-DT
KDOC-TV
NEW
NEW
NEW
KBAK-DT

City/State
BAKERSFIELD

SAN BERNARDINO
SAN BERNARDINO

ONTARIO CA
ONTARIO CA

SAN BERNARDINO

LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
ANAHEIM CA
ANAHEIM CA
ANAHEIM CA
BAKERSFIELD
BAKERSFIELD
BAKERSFIELD
BAKERSFIELD

CA
CA
CA

CA
CA
CA

CA
CA
CA
CA

Dist (k

m)
124.2
127.2
127.2

50.0
50.0
83.9
50.1
.1

0

8

0

1

1

0

0

50

50.
83.
50.
125.
125.
125.
125.

Status
PLN
LIC
PLN
CP MOD
LIC
LIC
LIC
PLN
CP MOD
PLN
LIC
APP
APP
APP
PLN

-20010514AAW

Application Ref. No.

DTVPLN
BLEDT
DTVPLN
BMPCDT
BPRM
BLCT
BLCDT
DTVPLN
BMPCDT
DTVPLN
BLCDT
BSFDTL
BSFDTL
BSFDTL
DTVPLN

-DTVP0593
-20070904AIC
-DTVP0630
-20021028ABV
-20000605ACS
-19940124KF
—-20050713ACE
-DTVP0813
-20040323ATA
-DTVP0854
-20060626ACV
-20060630C0Z
-20060630BVW
-20060630CIR
-DTVP0892



33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
34
35
35
36
36
41
41
41
47
47
47
48
48
48
36

KBAK-TV
KRVD-LP
KRVD-LP
KSDI-LP
KDFX-CA
K33ID-D
K33ID-D
KTAS

KVCW

KMEX-TV
KMEX-TV
KMEX-DT
KBFK-LP
KNBC-DT
KLCS-DT
KLCS

KLCS

KAZA-TV
KAZA-TV
KHSC-DT
KOCE-TV
KOCE-DT
KHTV-LP
KBFK

BAKERSFIELD CA

BANNING CA

BANNING CA

FRESNO CA

INDIO/PALM SPRINGS CA
INYOKERN, RIDGECREST CA
RIDGECREST CA

SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

LAS VEGAS NV
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
BAKERSFIELD
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
AVALON CA
AVALON CA
ONTARIO CA
HUNTINGTON BEACH CA
HUNTINGTON BEACH CA
INLAND EMPIRE CA
BAKERSFIELD CA

CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA

125.
159.
l67.
275.
205.
152.
152.
220.
369.
50.
50.
50.
124.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
71.
50.
124.

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

O WUTO OO IR PEENOFHF OO JHF 000 O0YEF xO

LIC
APP
LIC
LIC
LIC
Cp

LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
PLN
LIC
PLN
PLN
LIC
Cp

LIC
LIC
PLN
LIC
PLN
LIC
APP

BLCDT -20060628ABK
BDFCDTL -20060330AKG
BLTTL -20070103ACI
BLTTL -20030310BBU
BLTTA -20030313ALZ
BPTT -20041201CAO
BLDTT -20080401AUW
BLCT -19900416KF
BLCT -19890810KE
BLCT -20030313AHD
BLCDT -20021118ACF
DTVPLN -DTVP0964
BLTTL —-20040219ACE
DTVPLN -DTVP1004
DTVPLN -DTVP1151
BLEDT -20030507AAS
BPEDT -20080326AJE
BLCDT -20051223AAZ
BPRM -20020703ABG
DTVPLN -DTVP1353
BLEDT -20041117ADG
DTVPLN -DTVP1382
BLTTL -20010507AAM

USERRECORD-01

A A R A A R A R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 9

Analysis of current record

Chann
34

Chan
27
31
31
32
32
33
33
33
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
35
35
35
36
36
38
41
41
41

el
NEW

Call

City/State
BAKERSFIELD CA

Application Ref. No.

BNPTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
KEYT-DT
KTLA
KTLA-DT
KDOC-TV
KDOC-TV
KBAK-DT
KBAK-TV
K33ID-D
KVPT-LP
KGPE
KJEO-TV
KMEX-TV
KTAS
KADE-DT
DK55CW
K34JL-D
KMCC
KMCC
K35IW-D
K35IW-D
K35HO-D
KBEFK-LP
KNBC-DT
KPXN
KLCS-DT
KLCS
KLCS

City/State
SANTA BARBARA CA
LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
ANAHEIM CA
ANAHEIM CA
BAKERSFIELD CA
BAKERSFIELD CA
RIDGECREST CA
BAKERSFIELD CA
FRESNO CA
FRESNO CA
LOS ANGELES CA
SAN LUIS OBISPO CA
SAN LUIS OBISPO CA
VICTORVILLE, ETC.
JEAN NV
LAUGHLIN NV
LAUGHLIN NV
BAKERSFIELD CA
BAKERSFIELD CA
RIDGECREST CA
BAKERSFIELD CA
LOS ANGELES CA
SAN BERNARDINO
LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA

CA

CA

Dist (

m)
136.7
137.5
137.5
137.5
137.5

25.0
25.0
103.1
15.5
204.0
204.0
137.4
168.4
.4

0

7

3

3

8

8

1

5

6

0

9

9

9

168

158.
305.
378.
378.

24.

24.
103.

15.
137.
139.
137.
137.
137.

Status
PLN
LIC
PLN
CP MOD
LIC
PLN
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
PLN
CP
CP
APP
LIC
CP
APP
LIC
LIC
PLN
LIC
PLN
LIC
CP

-20000831AWI

Application Ref. No.

DTVPLN -DTVP0666

BLCDT —-20050713ACE
DTVPLN -DTVP0813

BMPCDT -20040323ATA
BLCDT -20060626ACV
DTVPLN -DTVP0892

BLCDT -20060628ABK
BLDTT -20080401AUW
BLTT -20070223ABA
BLCDT -20030702ABJ
BPRM -20000803AAD
BLCT -20030313AHD
BLCDT -20070222AAX
DTVPLN -DTVP0926

BPTTL -20050531BPK
BDCCDTT -20061023AAW
BSTA -20060301AAU
BLCT -20030821AIR
BDCCDTL -20061030AQU
BMPDTL —-20070914ABF
BLDTT -20080401AUL
BLTTL —-20040219ACE
DTVPLN -DTVP1004

BLCDT -20050623AAG
DTVPLN -DTVP1151

BLEDT -20030507AAS
BPEDT -20080326AJE



42
42
48
48
48
49
49
49
49
49
36

KWHY-TV
KWHY-DT
KOCE-TV
KTFF-TV
KKAG-DT
K49AA
KPXA-LP
KSTV-DT
KJLA
KNXT
KBFK

LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
HUNTINGTON BEACH CA
PORTERVILLE CA
PORTERVILLE CA
INYOKERN, ETC CA
SANTA MARIA CA
VENTURA CA
VENTURA CA
VISALIA CA
BAKERSFIELD CA

Proposal causes no interference

138.
137.
137.
109.
109.
103.
133.
110.
137.
109.

15.

O U WO R R OO

LIC
PLN
LIC
LIC
PLN
Cp

Cp

PLN
LIC
LIC
APP

BLCDT -20060629AFB
DTVPLN -DTVP1183

BLEDT -20041117ADG
BLCDT -20020920ADD
DTVPLN -DTVP1383

BDFCDTT -20051011AAZ
BDFCDTL -20080428ACP
DTVPLN -DTVP1412

BLCDT -20041117AAB
BLET -19861211KH

USERRECORD-01

A A A A A R R A R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

Chann
34

Chan
33
33
33
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
35
35
35
35
36
48
48
49
49
49
36

el

Call
KVPT-LP

City/State
BAKERSFIELD CA

10

Application Ref. No.

BLTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
KBAK-DT
KBAK-TV
K33ID-D
NEW
KGPE
KJEO-TV
KMEX-TV
KTAS
KADE-DT
K34IP-D
K34JL-D
KMCC
KMCC
NEW
K35IW-D
K35IW-D
K35H0O-D
KMCF-LP
KBEFK-LP
KTFF-TV
KKAG-DT
K49AA
KSTV-DT
KNXT
KBFK

City/State
BAKERSFIELD CA
BAKERSFIELD CA
RIDGECREST CA
BAKERSFIELD CA
FRESNO CA
FRESNO CA
LOS ANGELES CA
SAN LUIS OBISPO CA
SAN LUIS OBISPO CA
GLENDALE, ETC. NV
JEAN NV
LAUGHLIN NV
LAUGHLIN NV
PAHRUMP NV
BAKERSFIELD CA
BAKERSFIELD CA
RIDGECREST CA
VISALIA CA
BAKERSFIELD CA
PORTERVILLE CA
PORTERVILLE CA
INYOKERN, ETC CA
VENTURA CA
VISALIA CA
BAKERSFIELD CA

Proposal causes no interference

Dist (km)
13.8
13.8
96.0
15.5

191.6
191.6
148.0
173.7
173.7
403.9
297.5
373.6
373.6
234.6
13.5
13.5
96.0
94.8
0.0
94.8
94.8
96.0
125.7
94.8
0.0

Status
PLN
LIC
LIC
APP
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
PLN
CP
CP
APP
LIC
APP
CP
APP
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
PLN
CP
PLN
LIC
APP

-20070223ABA

Application Ref. No.

DTVPLN -DTVP0892
BLCDT -20060628ABK
BLDTT -20080401AUW
BNPTTL -20000831AWI
BLCDT -20030702ABJ
BPRM -20000803AAD
BLCT -20030313AHD
BLCDT -20070222AAX
DTVPLN -DTVP0926
BDCCDTT -20060926AKW
BDCCDTT -20061023AAW
BSTA -20060301AAU
BLCT -20030821AIR
BNPTTL -20000831BUS
BDCCDTL -20061030AQU
BMPDTL -20070914ABF
BLDTT -20080401AUL
BLTTL —-20030303ACQ
BLTTL —-20040219ACE
BLCDT -20020920ADD
DTVPLN -DTVP1383
BDFCDTT -20051011AAZ
DTVPLN -DTVP1412
BLET -19861211KH

USERRECORD-01

A A A A A R A R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

Chann
35

Chan
34
35

el

Call
K35IW-D

City/State
BAKERSFIELD CA

11

Application Ref. No.

BDCCDTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
KVPT-LP
KRMV-LP

City/State
BAKERSFIELD CA
BANNING CA

Dist (km)
13.5
226.3

Status
LIC
APP

-20061030AQU

Application Ref. No.
BLTT -20070223ABA
BDISDTL -20060901AAT



35 KRVD-LP BANNING CA 226.3 APP BDISDTL -20080312ADG
35 K35DG LA JOLLA CA 315.7 APP BDFCDTA -20060802ASH
35 KMEX-TV LOS ANGELES CA 144.6 LIC BLCDT -20021118ACF
35 KMEX-DT LOS ANGELES CA 144.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0964
35 NEW PALM SPRINGS CA 264.8 APP BSFDTL -20060630ATQ
35 NEW PALM SPRINGS CA 284.0 APP BDCCDTL -20070420ABK
35 K35HO-D RIDGECREST CA 82.6 LIC BLDTT -20080401AUL
35 K35HO-D RIDGECREST, ETC. CA 82.6 CP BPTT -20041201BZX
35 KCBA SALINAS CA 298.5 LIC BLCT -19811022KE
35 KMCF-LP VISALIA CA 95.2 LIC BLTTL -20030303ACQ
35 K35JA-D LAUGHLIN NV 349.8 CP BDCCDTL -20061012ABX
36 KBFK-LP BAKERSFIELD CA 13.5 LIC BLTTL -20040219ACE
36 KBFK BAKERSFIELD CA 13.5 APP USERRECORD-01
Total scenarios = 2
Result key: 1
Scenario 1 Affected station 11 K35IW-D
Before Analysis
Results for: 35A CA BAKERSFIELD BDCCDTL 20061030AQU CP
HAAT 1.0 m, ATV ERP 4.0 kw
POPULATION AREA (sqg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 361718 4781.4
not affected by terrain losses 360439 4517.6
lost to NTSC IX 17084 1483.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 0 0.0
lost to ATV IX only 0 0.0
lost to all IX 17084 1483.0
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
34N CA BAKERSFIELD BLTT 20070223ABA LIC
35N CA VISALIA BLTTL 20030303ACQ LIC
After Analysis
Results for: 35A CA BAKERSFIELD BDCCDTL 20061030AQU CP
HAAT 1.0 m, ATV ERP 4.0 kw
POPULATION AREA (sg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 361718 4781.4
not affected by terrain losses 360439 4517.6
lost to NTSC IX 17084 1483.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 750 48.8
lost to ATV IX only 757 60.7
lost to all IX 17834 1531.8
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
34N CA BAKERSFIELD BLTT 20070223ABA LIC
35N CA VISALIA BLTTL 20030303ACQ LIC
36A CA BAKERSFIELD USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.2184%
Result key: 2
Scenario 2 Affected station 11 K35IW-D
Before Analysis
Results for: 35A CA BAKERSFIELD BDCCDTL 20061030AQU CP
HAAT 1.0 m, ATV ERP 4.0 kw
POPULATION AREA (sg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 361718 4781.4
not affected by terrain losses 360439 4517.6
lost to NTSC IX 17084 1483.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 0 0.0
lost to ATV IX only 0 0.0



lost to all IX 17084 1483.0
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2
34N CA BAKERSFIELD BLTT 20070223ABA LIC
35N CA VISALIA BLTTL 20030303ACQ LIC
After Analysis
Results for: 35A CA BAKERSFIELD BDCCDTL 20061030AQU CP
HAAT 1.0 m, ATV ERP 4.0 kw
POPULATION AREA (sqg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 361718 4781.4
not affected by terrain losses 360439 4517.6
lost to NTSC IX 17084 1483.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 750 48.8
lost to ATV IX only 757 60.7
lost to all IX 17834 1531.8
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2
34N CA BAKERSFIELD BLTT 20070223ABA LIC
35N CA VISALIA BLTTL 20030303ACQ LIC
36A CA BAKERSFIELD USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.2184%
Worst case new IX 0.2184% Scenario 1

A A R A A R A R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of c¢
Channel C
35 K3

urrent record
all
5IW-D

City/State
BAKERSFIELD CA

12

Application Ref. No.

BMP

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call
34 KVPT-LP
35 KRMV-LP
35 KRVD-LP
35 K35DG
35 KMEX-TV
35 KMEX-DT
35 NEW
35 NEW
35 K35HO-D
35 K35HO-D
35 KCBA
35 KMCF-LP
35 K35JA-D
36 KBFK-LP
36 KBFK

Total scenar

Result key:
Scenario
Before Analys

Results for:
HAAT 1.

City/State Dist (km) Stat
BAKERSFIELD CA 13.5 LIC
BANNING CA 226 .3 APP
BANNING CA 226 .3 APP
LA JOLLA CA 315.7 APP
LOS ANGELES CA 144.6 LIC
LOS ANGELES CA 144.7 PLN
PALM SPRINGS CA 264.8 APP
PALM SPRINGS CA 284.0 APP
RIDGECREST CA 82.6 LIC
RIDGECREST, ETC. CA 82.6 CP
SALINAS CA 298.5 LIC
VISALIA CA 95.2 LIC
LAUGHLIN NV 349.8 CP
BAKERSFIELD CA 13.5 LIC
BAKERSFIELD CA 13.5 APP

ios = 2
3
1 Affected station 12 K351Iw
is
35A CA BAKERSFIELD BMPDTL
0 m, ATV ERP 6.2 kW
POPULATION AREA

DTL —-20070914ABF

us Application Ref. No.
BLTT -20070223ABA
BDISDTL -20060901AAT
BDISDTL -20080312ADG
BDFCDTA -20060802ASH
BLCDT -20021118ACF
DTVPLN -DTVP0964
BSFDTL -20060630ATQ
BDCCDTL -20070420ABK
BLDTT -20080401AUL
BPTT -20041201BzZX
BLCT -19811022KE
BLTTL -20030303ACQ
BDCCDTL -20061012ABX
BLTTL -20040219ACE
USERRECORD-01

-D

20070914ABF APP

(sqg km)



within Noise Limited Contour 367986 5311.1
not affected by terrain losses 361261 4995.6
lost to NTSC IX 13664 1410.4
lost to additional IX by ATV 0 0.0
lost to ATV IX only 0 0.0
lost to all IX 13664 1410.4
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
35N CA VISALIA BLTTL 20030303ACQ LIC
After Analysis
Results for: 35A CA BAKERSFIELD BMPDTL 20070914ABF APP
HAAT 1.0 m, ATV ERP 6.2 kW
POPULATION AREA (sqg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 367986 5311.1
not affected by terrain losses 361261 4995.6
lost to NTSC IX 13664 1410.4
lost to additional IX by ATV 239 26.9
lost to ATV IX only 239 34.8
lost to all IX 13903 1437.3
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
35N CA VISALIA BLTTL 20030303ACQ LIC
36A CA BAKERSFIELD USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.0688%
Result key: 4
Scenario 2 Affected station 12 K35IW-D
Before Analysis
Results for: 35A CA BAKERSFIELD BMPDTL 20070914ABF APP
HAAT 1.0 m, ATV ERP 6.2 kW
POPULATION AREA (sg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 367986 5311.1
not affected by terrain losses 361261 4995.6
lost to NTSC IX 13664 1410.4
lost to additional IX by ATV 0 0.0
lost to ATV IX only 0 0.0
lost to all IX 13664 1410.4
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2
35N CA VISALIA BLTTL 20030303ACQ LIC
After Analysis
Results for: 35A CA BAKERSFIELD BMPDTL 20070914ABF APP
HAAT 1.0 m, ATV ERP 6.2 kW
POPULATION AREA (sg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 367986 5311.1
not affected by terrain losses 361261 4995.6
lost to NTSC IX 13664 1410.4
lost to additional IX by ATV 239 26.9
lost to ATV IX only 239 34.8
lost to all IX 13903 1437.3
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2
35N CA VISALIA BLTTL 20030303ACQ LIC
36A CA BAKERSFIELD USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.0688%

Worst case new IX 0.0688% Scenario 1



A A A A A R A R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

Chann
35

Chan
28
31
31
32
32
32
34
34
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
36
36
36
36
36
38
38
39
39
42
42
43
43
49
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
36

el

Call
K35BQ

DAGGETT, ETC.

City/State

13

BLTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
KCET
KTLA
KTLA-DT
KDOC-TV
KDOC-DT
KDOC-TV
KMEX-TV
K34JL-D
K35IW-D
K35IW-D
KRMV-LP
KRVD-LP
K35DG
K35DG
KMEX-TV
KMEX-DT
NEW
NEW
K35HO-D
K35HO-D
KMCF-LP
KVTE-LP
K35JA-D
K35FS
KBFK-LP
K36JH
KNBC-DT
KMIR-TV
K361I7Z-D
KPXN
KZKI-DT
KVEA
KVEA-DT
KWHY-TV
KWHY-DT
KCAL-TV
KCAL-DT
KJLA
KMRZ-LP
K50HV
KOCE-TV
KOCE-TV
KEDD-LP
KNLA-LD
KPSE-LP
KBFK

City/State
LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
ANAHEIM CA
ANAHEIM CA
ANAHEIM CA
LOS ANGELES
JEAN NV
BAKERSFIELD
BAKERSFIELD
BANNING CA
BANNING CA
LA JOLLA CA
LA JOLLA CA
LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
PALM SPRINGS CA
PALM SPRINGS CA
RIDGECREST CA

CA

CA
CA

RIDGECREST, ETC. CA
VISALIA CA

LAS VEGAS NV
LAUGHLIN NV

SANTA CLARA, ETC. UT

BAKERSFIELD CA
BARSTOW CA

LOS ANGELES CA
PALM SPRINGS CA
GOODSPRINGS NV
SAN BERNARDINO CA
SAN BERNARDINO CA
CORONA CA
CORONA CA
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
VENTURA CA
BANNING CA
DAGGETT CA
HUNTINGTON BEACH CA
HUNTINGTON BEACH CA
LANCASTER CA

LOS ANGELES CA

PALM SPRINGS CA
BAKERSFIELD CA

CA
CA
CA
CA

Dist (

m)
129.6
129.7
129.7
129.8
107.0
129.8
129.8
169.3
le6.7
le6.7

94.5
94.5
229.6
229.6
129.8
129.7
120.8
135.2
97.3
97.3
234.7
205.2
.0

6

6

2

7

9

3

3

9

2

6

2

8

8

8

7

4

0

5

8

8

8

8

6

200

371.
178.

47.
129.
120.
169.
130.
106.
130.
129.
130.
129.
129.
129.
129.

91.

142.
129.
129.
129.
120.
178.

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

Status

LIC
LIC
PLN

CP MOD

PLN
LIC
LIC
CPp

CPp

APP
APP
APP
APP
APP
LIC
PLN
APP
APP
LIC
Cp

LIC
LIC
Cp

Cp

LIC
LIC
PLN
LIC
Cp

LIC
PLN
LIC
PLN
LIC
PLN
Cp

PLN
LIC
APP
LIC
APP
LIC
CPp

CPp

APP
APP

Application Ref. No.

-19880307IA

Application Ref. No.

BLET -19820607LE
BLCDT —-20050713ACE
DTVPLN -DTVP0813
BMPCDT -20040323ATA
DTVPLN -DTVP0854
BLCDT -20060626ACV
BLCT -20030313AHD
BDCCDTT -20061023AAW
BDCCDTL -20061030AQU
BMPDTL -20070914ABF
BDISDTL -20060901AAT
BDISDTL -20080312ADG
BSTA -20060531AHV
BDFCDTA -20060802ASH
BLCDT -20021118ACF
DTVPLN -DTVP0964
BSFDTL -20060630ATQ
BDCCDTL -20070420ABK
BLDTT -20080401AUL
BPTT -20041201BZX
BLTTL -20030303ACQ
BLTTL -20040811AAP
BDCCDTL -20061012ABX
BDFCDTT -20080527ABA
BLTTL —-20040219ACE
BLTTL -20071128AFK
DTVPLN -DTVP1004
BMLCT -20061017ABE
BDCCDTT -20061023ABC
BLCDT -20050623AAG
DTVPLN -DTVP1040
BLCDT -20030507AAW
DTVPLN -DTVP1079
BLCDT -20060629AFB
DTVPLN -DTVP1183
BPCDT -20040730AWC
DTVPLN -DTVP1218
BLCDT -20041117AAB
BDISDTL -20060403ASB
BLTT -20050118A1IY
BSTA -20061027AFZ
BLET -20040617AAC
BDFCDTL -20060809ALC
BDCCDTL -20061030ARW
BDFCDTL —-20070416AER

USERRECORD-01

A A R A A R A R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

14



DTV Baseline Analysis
Channel Call City/State
35 KMEX-DT LOS ANGELES CA

Application Ref. No.

DTVPLN

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km)
34 KMEXTV LOS ANGELES CA 0.0
35 KCBA SALINAS CA 419.2
36 KNBC-DT LOS ANGELES CA 0.1
36 KMIRTV PALM SPRINGS CA 155.6

Results for: 35A CA LOS ANGELES DTVPLN

HAAT 896.0 m, ATV ERP 73.5 kW

POPULATION

within Noise Limited Contour 13754883
not affected by terrain losses 12689199
lost to NTSC IX 0
lost to additional IX by ATV 237577
lost to ATV IX only 237577
lost to all IX 237577

NTSC Baseline Analysis
Channel Call City/State
34 KMEXTV LOS ANGELES CA

-DTVP0964

Status Application Ref. No.
PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1469
PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1490
PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1004
PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1513

DTVP0964 PLN

AREA (sqg km)

31041.
22292.
0.
455.
455.
455.

W wWwwoMNn ™

Application Ref. No.

DTVPLN

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km)
26 KVCR-DT SAN BERNARDINO CA 77.5
31 KTLA-DT LOS ANGELES CA 0.0
32 KDOC-DT ANAHEIM CA 33.9
33 KBAK-DT BAKERSFIELD CA 144.5
34 KMCC LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ 357.0
34 KADE-DT SAN LUIS OBISPO CA 267.9
35 KMEX-DT LOS ANGELES CA 0.0
36 KNBC-DT LOS ANGELES CA 0.1
38 KZKI-DT SAN BERNARDINO CA 33.9
41 KLCS-DT LOS ANGELES CA 0.4
42 KWHY-DT LOS ANGELES CA 0.1
48 KOCE-DT HUNTINGTON BEACH CA 30.2
49 KSTV-DT VENTURA CA 88.7

Results for: 34N CA LOS ANGELES DTVPLN

POPULATION
within Noise Limited Contour 13754883
not affected by terrain losses 12407018
lost to NTSC IX 0
lost to additional IX by ATV 124460
lost to all IX 124460

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State
35 KMEX-TV LOS ANGELES CA

-NPLN1469

Status Application Ref. No.
PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0630
PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0813
PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0854
PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0892
PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1468
PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0926
PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0964
PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1004
PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1040
PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1151
PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1183
PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1382
PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1412

NPLN1469 PLN

AREA (sg km)

31042.6
21242.7
0.0
124.2
124.2

Application Ref. No.

BLCDT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State
34 KMEX-TV LOS ANGELES CA
35 KCBA SALINAS CA

36 KNBC-DT LOS ANGELES CA
36 KMIR-TV PALM SPRINGS CA
36 KBFK BAKERSFIELD CA
Proposal causes no interference

Dist (km
0.

419.

0.

155.
148.

)
0
1
2
7
0

Status
LIC
LIC
PLN
LIC
APP

-20021118ACF

Application Ref. No.

BLCT -20030313AHD
BLCT -19811022KE
DTVPLN -DTVP1004

BMLCT -20061017ABE

USERRECORD-01

A A A A A R A R A



Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 15

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
35 K35HO-D RIDGECREST CA BLDTT -20080401AUL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
34 K34JL-D JEAN NV 202.8 CP BDCCDTT -20061023AAW
35 K35IW-D BAKERSFIELD CA 82.6 CP BDCCDTL -20061030AQU
35 K35IW-D BAKERSFIELD CA 82.6 APP BMPDTL -20070914ABF
35 KRMV-LP BANNING CA 178.8 APP BDISDTL -20060901AAT
35 KRVD-LP BANNING CA 178.8 APP BDISDTL -20080312ADG
35 K35BQ DAGGETT, ETC. CA 97.3 LIC BLTT -19880307IA
35 K35DG LA JOLLA CA 296.1 APP BDFCDTA -20060802ASH
35 KMEX-TV LOS ANGELES CA 143.6 LIC BLCDT -20021118ACF
35 KMEX-DT LOS ANGELES CA 143.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0964
35 NEW PALM SPRINGS CA 212.5 APP BSFDTL -20060630ATQ
35 NEW PALM SPRINGS CA 229.2 APP BDCCDTL -20070420ABK
35 KCBA SALINAS CA 371.1 LIC BLCT -19811022KE
35 KMCF-LP VISALIA CA 137.4 LIC BLTTL -20030303ACQ
35 K35JA-D LAUGHLIN NV 267.7 CP BDCCDTL -20061012ABX
35 K35FS SANTA CLARA, ETC. UT 389.7 CP BDFCDTT -20080527ABA
36 KBFK-LP BAKERSFIELD CA 96.0 LIC BLTTL -20040219ACE
36 K36IZ-D GOODSPRINGS NV 202.8 CP BDCCDTT -20061023ABC
36 KBFK BAKERSFIELD CA 96.0 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

A A A A A R A R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 16

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
35 K35HO-D RIDGECREST, ETC. CA BPTT -20041201BZX

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
28 KCET LOS ANGELES CA 143.8 LIC BLET -19820607LE
31 KTLA LOS ANGELES CA 143.6 LIC BLCDT -20050713ACE
31 KTLA-DT LOS ANGELES CA 143.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0813
32 KDOC-TV ANAHEIM CA 143.6 CP MOD BMPCDT -20040323ATA
32 KDOC-DT ANAHEIM CA 143.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0854
32 KDOC-TV ANAHEIM CA 143.6 LIC BLCDT -20060626ACV
33 KBAK-DT BAKERSFIELD CA 82.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0892
33 KBAK-TV BAKERSFIELD CA 82.3 LIC BLCDT -20060628ABK
34 K34JL-D JEAN NV 202.8 CP BDCCDTT -20061023AAW
35 K35IW-D BAKERSFIELD CA 82.6 CP BDCCDTL -20061030AQU
35 K35IW-D BAKERSFIELD CA 82.6 APP BMPDTL -20070914ABF
35 KRMV-LP BANNING CA 178.8 APP BDISDTL -20060901AAT
35 KRVD-LP BANNING CA 178.8 APP BDISDTL -20080312ADG
35 K35BQ DAGGETT, ETC. CA 97.3 LIC BLTT -19880307IA
35 K35DG LA JOLLA CA 296.1 APP BDFCDTA -20060802ASH
35 KMEX-TV LOS ANGELES CA 143.6 LIC BLCDT -20021118ACF
35 KMEX-DT LOS ANGELES CA 143.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0964
35 NEW PALM SPRINGS CA 212.5 APP BSFDTL -20060630ATQ
35 NEW PALM SPRINGS CA 229.2 APP BDCCDTL -20070420ABK
35 KCBA SALINAS CA 371.1 LIC BLCT -19811022KE
35 K35ER SANTA MARTIA CA 236.0 APP BSTA -20071221AAD
35 KMCF-LP VISALIA CA 137.4 LIC BLTTL -20030303ACQ
35 K35JA-D LAUGHLIN NV 267.7 CP BDCCDTL -20061012ABX



35 K35FS SANTA CLARA, ETC. UT 389.7 CP BDFCDTT -20080527ABA
36 KBFK-LP BAKERSFIELD CA 96.0 LIC BLTTL —-20040219ACE
36 K36IZ-D GOODSPRINGS NV 202.8 CP BDCCDTT -20061023ABC
38 KPXN SAN BERNARDINO CA 145.0 LIC BLCDT -20050623AAG
38 KZKI-DT SAN BERNARDINO CA 143.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1040

39 KVEA CORONA CA 144.9 LIC BLCDT -20030507AAW
39 KVEA-DT CORONA CA 143.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1079

42 KWHY-TV LOS ANGELES CA 144.9 LIC BLCDT -20060629AFB
42 KWHY-DT LOS ANGELES CA 143.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1183

43 KCAL-TV LOS ANGELES CA 143.6 CP BPCDT -20040730AWC
43 KCAL-DT LOS ANGELES CA 143.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1218

49 KJLA VENTURA CA 143.6 LIC BLCDT -20041117AAB
49 KNXT VISALIA CA 137.4 LIC BLET -19861211KH

50 KOCE-TV ~HUNTINGTON BEACH CA 143.6 LIC BLET -20040617AAC
50 KNXT-DT VISALIA CA 137.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1441

50 KNXT VISALIA CA 137.4 LIC BLEDT -20060706AFB
36 KBFK BAKERSFIELD CA 96.0 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

A A A A R A R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 17

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
35 K35ER SANTA MARTIA CA BSTA -20071221AAD

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
27 KEYT-DT SANTA BARBARA CA 47.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0666

34 KTAS SAN LUIS OBISPO CA 65.8 LIC BLCDT -20070222AAX
34 KADE-DT SAN LUIS OBISPO CA 65.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0926

35 K35IW-D BAKERSFIELD CA 156.8 CP BDCCDTL -20061030AQU
35 K35IW-D BAKERSFIELD CA 156.8 APP BMPDTL -20070914ABF
35 KRMV-LP BANNING CA 323.9 APP BDISDTL -20060901AAT
35 KRVD-LP BANNING CA 323.9 APP BDISDTL -20080312ADG
35 K35DG LA JOLLA CA 355.5 APP BDFCDTA -20060802ASH
35 KMEX-TV LOS ANGELES CA 208.3 LIC BLCDT -20021118ACF
35 KMEX-DT LOS ANGELES CA 208.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0964

35 NEW PALM SPRINGS CA 363.2 APP BSFDTL -20060630ATQ
35 NEW PALM SPRINGS CA 383.8 APP BDCCDTL -20070420ABK
35 K35HO-D RIDGECREST CA 236.1 LIC BLDTT -20080401AUL
35 KCRA-DT SACRAMENTO CA 390.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0965

35 KCBA SALINAS CA 236.9 LIC BLCT -19811022KE
35 KMCF-LP VISALIA CA 195.6 LIC BLTTL -20030303ACQ
36 KBFK-LP BAKERSFIELD CA 143.8 LIC BLTTL -20040219ACE
36 KJCN-LP PASO ROBLES CA 65.8 LIC BLTTL -19870602IA
49 KSTV-DT VENTURA CA 124.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1412

50 KCCE-LP SAN LUIS OBISPO CA 65.8 LIC BLTTL -20001222AAA
36 KBFK BAKERSFIELD CA 143.8 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

A A A A A R A R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 18

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
35 K35ER SANTA MARTIA CA BLTTL -19980902JD

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station



Chan
27
34
34
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
36
36
50
36

Call
KEYT-DT
KTAS
KADE-DT
K35IW-D
K35IW-D
KRMV-LP
KRVD-LP
K35DG
KMEX-TV
KMEX-DT
NEW
K35HO-D
KCRA-DT
KCBA
KMCF-LP
KBFK-LP
KJCN-LP
KCCE-LP
KBFK

City/State
SANTA BARBARA CA
SAN LUIS OBISPO CA
SAN LUIS OBISPO CA
BAKERSFIELD CA
BAKERSFIELD CA
BANNING CA
BANNING CA
LA JOLLA CA
LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
PALM SPRINGS CA
RIDGECREST CA
SACRAMENTO CA
SALINAS CA
VISALIA CA
BAKERSFIELD CA
PASO ROBLES CA
SAN LUIS OBISPO CA
BAKERSFIELD CA

Dist (km
71.
51.
51.
191.
191.
359.
359.
384.
242.
242.
398.
272.
382.
222.
221.
178.

51.

51.
178.

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

U0 JUNNMNOOTONWOWOOFRF JJJJ3N>—

Status
PLN
LIC
PLN
CP
APP
APP
APP
APP
LIC
PLN
APP
LIC
PLN
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
APP

Application Ref. No.

DTVPLN -DTVP0666
BLCDT -20070222AAX
DTVPLN -DTVP0926
BDCCDTL -20061030AQU
BMPDTL -20070914ABF
BDISDTL -20060901AAT
BDISDTL -20080312ADG
BDFCDTA -20060802ASH
BLCDT -20021118ACF
DTVPLN -DTVP0964
BSFDTL -20060630ATQ
BLDTT -20080401AUL
DTVPLN -DTVP0965
BLCT -19811022KE
BLTTL -20030303ACQ
BLTTL —-20040219ACE
BLTTL -19870602IA
BLTTL -20001222AAA

USERRECORD-01

A A A A A A R A R A

Analysis of current record

Channel

35

Chan
28
28
33
33
34
34
34
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
36
36
36
38
38
39
49

Call
KMPH-TV
KMPH-DT
KBAK-DT
KBAK-TV
KVPT-LP
KGPE
KJEO-TV
K35IW-D
K35IW-D
KRMV-LP
KRVD-LP
KMEX-TV
KMEX-DT
NEW
NEW
K35HO-D
K35HO-D
KCRA-DT
KCBA
K35ER
K35AX
K35JA-D
DK35AA
KBEFK-LP
KMSG-DT
KFRE-TV
KSEE
KSEE-DR
960328KH
KNXT

Call
KMCF-LP

VISALIA CA

City/State
VISALIA CA
VISALIA CA
BAKERSFIELD
BAKERSFIELD
BAKERSFIELD
FRESNO CA
FRESNO CA
BAKERSFIELD
BAKERSFIELD
BANNING CA
BANNING CA
LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
PALM SPRINGS CA
PALM SPRINGS CA
RIDGECREST CA

CA
CA
CA

CA
CA

RIDGECREST, ETC. CA
SACRAMENTO CA
SALINAS CA

SANTA MARIA CA
HAWTHORNE, ETC. NV

LAUGHLIN NV

NEVADA TEST SITE NV
BAKERSFIELD CA
SANGER CA

SANGER CA

FRESNO CA

FRESNO CA
BAKERSFIELD CA
VISALIA CA

City/State

Dist (

m)
42.4
42 .4
95.4
95.4
94.8
101.6
101.6
95.2
95.2
310.4
310.4
239.5
239.5
346.7
.5
4
4
4
5
6
6
9
5
8
2
6
9
9
8
0

364

137.
137.
321.
243.
195.
241.
386.
246.

94.
102.
102.
101.
101.

94.

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 19

BLTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Status
LIC
PLN
PLN
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
CP
APP
APP
APP
LIC
PLN
APP
APP
LIC
CP
PLN
LIC
APP
LIC
CP
LIC
LIC
PLN
LIC
LIC
LIC
APP
LIC

Application Ref. No.

-20030303ACQ

Application Ref. No.

BLCDT —-20030204AGN
DTVPLN -DTVP0703
DTVPLN -DTVP0892
BLCDT -20060628ABK
BLTT -20070223ABA
BLCDT -20030702ABJ
BPRM -20000803AAD
BDCCDTL -20061030AQU
BMPDTL —-20070914ABF
BDISDTL -20060901AAT
BDISDTL -20080312ADG
BLCDT -20021118ACF
DTVPLN -DTVP0964
BSFDTL -20060630ATQ
BDCCDTL -20070420ABK
BLDTT -20080401AUL
BPTT -20041201BZX
DTVPLN -DTVP0965
BLCT -19811022KE
BSTA -20071221AAD
BLTT -198602241IE
BDCCDTL -20061012ABX
BLTT -198801271IG
BLTTL —-20040219ACE
DTVPLN -DTVP1005
BLCDT -20060421AAT
BLCDT -20050914AAZ
BPRM -20040503AHI
BPET -19960328KH
BLET -19861211KH



50 KNXT-DT VISALIA CA
50 KNXT VISALIA CA
36 KBFK BAKERSFIELD CA

Proposal causes no interference

DTVPLN -DTVP1441
BLEDT -20060706AFB
USERRECORD-01

A A R A A R R A R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record
Channel Call
36 K36JH

City/State
BARSTOW CA

20

BLTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State

29 KFTR-TV ONTARIO CA

29 KFTR-DR ONTARIO CA

32 KDOC-TV ANAHEIM CA

32 KDOC-DT ANAHEIM CA

32 KDOC-TV ANAHEIM CA

34 KMEX-TV LOS ANGELES CA

35 K35IW-D BAKERSFIELD CA

35 K35IW-D BAKERSFIELD CA

35 KRMV-LP BANNING CA

35 KRVD-LP BANNING CA

35 K35BQ DAGGETT, ETC. CA

35 K35DG LA JOLLA CA

35 KMEX-TV LOS ANGELES CA

35 KMEX-DT LOS ANGELES CA

35 NEW PALM SPRINGS CA

35 NEW PALM SPRINGS CA

35 K35HO-D RIDGECREST CA

36 K36DU LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ
36 K36DU LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ
36 NEW YUMA AZ

36 KBFK-LP BAKERSFIELD CA

36 K36FO CALEXICO CA

36 KNBC-DT LOS ANGELES CA

36 K36GO MORONGO VALLEY CA
36 KMIR-TV PALM SPRINGS CA

36 KMSG-DT SANGER CA

36 KFRE-TV SANGER CA

36 K36IZ-D GOODSPRINGS NV

36 NEW LAS VEGAS NV

36 K36IE-D OVERTON, ETC. NV

38 KPXN SAN BERNARDINO CA
38 KZKI-DT SAN BERNARDINO CA
39 KVEA CORONA CA

39 KVEA-DT CORONA CA

40 KTBN-TV SANTA ANA CA

43 KCAL-TV LOS ANGELES CA

43 KCAL-DT LOS ANGELES CA

44 KHIZ BARSTOW CA

44 KHIZ-DT BARSTOW CA

44 KHIZ BARSTOW CA

50 KOCE-TV HUNTINGTON BEACH CA
50 KOCE-TV HUNTINGTON BEACH CA
51 KHIR-LD MORONGO VALLY CA

51 KXLA RANCHO PALOS VERDES CA
51 K51DD-D RIDGECREST CA

51 K51AN VICTORVILLE, ETC. CA
36 KBFK BAKERSFIELD CA

Proposal causes no interference

Dist (

m)
83.0
82.9
83.0
60.3
83.0
83.0

151.0
151.0
77.5
77.5
47.2
197.0
83.0
82.9
114.3
133.2
102.8
267.2
267.2
334.5
160.7
247.6
82.9
.6

4
7
1
5
1
2
4
2
4
8
8
0
0
6
6
6
3
0
8
0
8
5
7

91

114.
334.
335.
216.
259.
340.
83.
60.
83.
82.
82.
83.
83.

96.
83.
82.
83.
102.

160.

Status
CP MOD
LIC
CP MOD
PLN
LIC
LIC
CP
APP
APP
APP
LIC
APP
LIC
PLN
APP
APP
LIC
CP
APP
APP
LIC
LIC
PLN
LIC
LIC
PLN
LIC
CP
APP
CP
LIC
PLN
LIC
PLN
LIC
CP
PLN
LIC
PLN
CP
APP
LIC
CP
LIC
LIC
LIC
APP

Application Ref. No.

-20071128AFK

Application Ref. No.

BMPCDT -20021028ABV
BPRM -20000605ACS
BMPCDT -20040323ATA
DTVPLN -DTVP0854
BLCDT -20060626ACV
BLCT -20030313AHD
BDCCDTL -20061030AQU
BMPDTL —-20070914ABF
BDISDTL -20060901AAT
BDISDTL -20080312ADG
BLTT -19880307IA
BDFCDTA -20060802ASH
BLCDT -20021118ACF
DTVPLN -DTVP0964
BSFDTL -20060630ATQ
BDCCDTL -20070420ABK
BLDTT -20080401AUL
BDFCDTA -20060331AKF
BMPDTA -20080819AAG
BDCCDTL -20061026AEN
BLTTL —-20040219ACE
BLTTL -20030611AATI
DTVPLN -DTVP1004
BLTT -20060331AEU
BMLCT -20061017ABE
DTVPLN -DTVP1005
BLCDT -20060421AATI
BDCCDTT -20061023ABC
BDCCDTL -20060907AATI
BDCCDTT -20060926AKZ
BLCDT -20050623AAG
DTVPLN -DTVP1040
BLCDT -20030507AAW
DTVPLN -DTVP1079
BLCT -19830418KH
BPCDT -20040730AWC
DTVPLN -DTVP1218
BLCDT -20070620ADR
DTVPLN -DTVP1254
BPCDT -20080403ABK
BSTA -20061027AFZ
BLET -20040617AAC
BDCCDTL -20061030AAD
BLCDT -20060322ACN
BLDTT -20080401AVJ
BLTTL -19810630IQ

USERRECORD-01

A A A A A A R A R R A



Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

Channel

Cha
29
29
32
32
32
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
38
38
39
39
43
43
44
44
44
50
50
51
51
51
51
36

36

n

Call
K36JH

City/State
BARSTOW CA

21

Application Ref. No.
-20070207ABY

BSTA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
KFTR-TV
KFTR-DR
KDOC-TV
KDOC-DT
KDOC-TV
K35IW-D
K35IW-D
KRMV-LP
KRVD-LP
K35BQ
K35DG
KMEX-TV
KMEX-DT
NEW
NEW
K35H0O-D
K36DU
K36DU
NEW
KBFK-LP
K36FO
KNBC-DT
K36GO
KMIR-TV
KMSG-DT
KFRE-TV
K361I7Z-D
NEW
K36IE-D
KPXN
KZKI-DT
KVEA
KVEA-DT
KCAL-TV
KCAL-DT
KHIZ
KHIZ-DT
KHIZ
KOCE-TV
KOCE-TV
KHIR-LD
KXLA
K51DD-D
K51AN
KBFK

City/State
ONTARIO CA
ONTARIO CA
ANAHEIM CA
ANAHEIM CA
ANAHEIM CA
BAKERSFIELD CA
BAKERSFIELD CA
BANNING CA
BANNING CA
DAGGETT, ETC.
LA JOLLA CA
LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
PALM SPRINGS CA
PALM SPRINGS CA
RIDGECREST CA
LAKE HAVASU CITY Az
LAKE HAVASU CITY Az
YUMA AZ
BAKERSFIELD CA
CALEXICO CA
LOS ANGELES CA
MORONGO VALLEY CA
PALM SPRINGS CA
SANGER CA
SANGER CA
GOODSPRINGS NV
LAS VEGAS NV
OVERTON, ETC. NV
SAN BERNARDINO CA
SAN BERNARDINO CA
CORONA CA
CORONA CA
LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
BARSTOW CA
BARSTOW CA
BARSTOW CA
HUNTINGTON BEACH CA
HUNTINGTON BEACH CA
MORONGO VALLY CA
RANCHO PALOS VERDES CA
RIDGECREST CA
VICTORVILLE, ETC.
BAKERSFIELD CA

CA

CA

Proposal causes no interference

Dist (

83.
82.
83.
60.
83.
151.
151.
77.
77.
47.
197.
83.
82.
114.
133.
102.
267.
267.
334.
160.
247.
82.

91

114.
334.
335.
216.
259.
340.
83.
60.
83.
82.
83.
83.

96.
83.
82.
83.
102.

160.

Application Ref. No.

-20021028ABV
-20000605ACS
-20040323ATA
-DTVP0854
-20060626ACV
-20061030AQU
-20070914ABF
-20060901AAT
-20080312ADG
-19880307IA
-20060802ASH
-20021118ACF
-DTVP0964
-20060630ATQ
-20070420ABK
-20080401AUL
-20060331AKF
-20080819AAG
-20061026AEN
—-20040219ACE
-20030611AATI
-DTVP1004
-20060331AEU
-20061017ABE
-DTVP1005
-20060421AATI
-20061023ABC
-20060907AATI
-20060926AKZ
-20050623AAG
-DTVP1040
-20030507AAW
-DTVP1079
-20040730AWC
-DTVP1218
-20070620ADR
-DTVP1254
-20080403ABK
-20061027AFZ
-20040617AAC
-20061030AAD
-20060322ACN
-20080401AVJ
-19810630IQ

m) Status

0 CP MOD BMPCDT
9 LIC BPRM

0 CP MOD BMPCDT
3 PLN DTVPLN
0 LIC BLCDT

0O CP BDCCDTL
0 APP BMPDTL
5 APP BDISDTL
5 APP BDISDTL
2 LIC BLTT

0 APP BDFCDTA
0 LIC BLCDT

9 PLN DTVPLN
3 APP BSEDTL
2 APP BDCCDTL
8 LIC BLDTT

2 CP BDFCDTA
2 APP BMPDTA
5 APP BDCCDTL
7 LIC BLTTL

6 LIC BLTTL

9 PLN DTVPLN
.6 LIC BLTT

4 LIC BMLCT

7 PLN DTVPLN
1 LIC BLCDT

5 CP BDCCDTT
1 APP BDCCDTL
2 CP BDCCDTT
4 LIC BLCDT

2 PLN DTVPLN
4 LIC BLCDT

8 PLN DTVPLN
0O CP BPCDT

0 PLN DTVPLN
6 LIC BLCDT

6 PLN DTVPLN
6 CP BPCDT

3 APP BSTA

0 LIC BLET

8 CP BDCCDTL
0 LIC BLCDT

8 LIC BLDTT

5 LIC BLTTL

7 APP USERRECORD-01

A A A A A A R A R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

Channel

36

Call
K36JH

City/State
BARSTOW CA

22

Application Ref. No.
-20080730AGO

BPTTL



Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
29 KFTR-TV ONTARIO CA 83.0 CP MOD BMPCDT -20021028ABV
29 KFTR-DR ONTARIO CA 82.9 LIC BPRM -20000605ACS
32 KDOC-TV ANAHEIM CA 83.0 CP MOD BMPCDT -20040323ATA
32 KDOC-DT ANAHEIM CA 60.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0854
32 KDOC-TV ANAHEIM CA 83.0 LIC BLCDT -20060626ACV
35 K35IW-D BAKERSFIELD CA 151.0 CP BDCCDTL -20061030AQU
35 K35IW-D BAKERSFIELD CA 151.0 APP BMPDTL -20070914ABF
35 KRMV-LP BANNING CA 77.5 APP BDISDTL -20060901AAT
35 KRVD-LP BANNING CA 77.5 APP BDISDTL -20080312ADG
35 K35DG LA JOLLA CA 197.0 APP BDFCDTA -20060802ASH
35 KMEX-TV LOS ANGELES CA 83.0 LIC BLCDT -20021118ACF
35 KMEX-DT LOS ANGELES CA 82.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0964
35 NEW PALM SPRINGS CA 114.3 APP BSFDTL -20060630ATQ
35 NEW PALM SPRINGS CA 133.2 APP BDCCDTL -20070420ABK
35 K35HO-D RIDGECREST CA 102.8 LIC BLDTT -20080401AUL
36 K36DU LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ 267.2 CP BDFCDTA -20060331AKF
36 K36DU LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ 267.2 APP BMPDTA -20080819AAG
36 NEW YUMA AZ 334.5 APP BDCCDTL -20061026AEN
36 KBFK-LP BAKERSFIELD CA 160.7 LIC BLTTL -20040219ACE
36 K36FO CALEXICO CA 247.6 LIC BLTTL -20030611AAT
36 KNBC-DT LOS ANGELES CA 82.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1004
36 K36GO MORONGO VALLEY CA 91.6 LIC BLTT -20060331AEU
36 KMIR-TV PALM SPRINGS CA 114.4 LIC BMLCT -20061017ABE
36 KMSG-DT SANGER CA 334.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1005
36 KFRE-TV SANGER CA 335.1 LIC BLCDT -20060421AAT
36 K36IZ-D GOODSPRINGS NV 216.5 CP BDCCDTT -20061023ABC
36 NEW LAS VEGAS NV 259.1 APP BDCCDTL -20060907AAI
36 K36IE-D OVERTON, ETC. NV 340.2 CP BDCCDTT -20060926AKZ
38 KPXN SAN BERNARDINO CA 83.4 LIC BLCDT -20050623AAG
38 KZKI-DT SAN BERNARDINO CA 60.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1040
39 KVEA CORONA CA 83.4 LIC BLCDT -20030507AAW
39 KVEA-DT CORONA CA 82.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1079
43 KCAL-TV LOS ANGELES CA 83.0 CP BPCDT -20040730AWC
43 KCAL-DT LOS ANGELES CA 83.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1218
44 KHIZ BARSTOW CA 0.6 LIC BLCDT -20070620ADR
44 KHIZ-DT BARSTOW CA 0.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1254
44 KHIZ BARSTOW CA 0.6 CP BPCDT -20080403ABK
50 KOCE-TV HUNTINGTON BEACH CA 96.3 APP BSTA -20061027AFZ
50 KOCE-TV HUNTINGTON BEACH CA 83.0 LIC BLET -20040617AAC
51 KHIR-LD MORONGO VALLY CA 82.8 CP BDCCDTL -20061030AAD
51 KXLA RANCHO PALOS VERDES CA 83.0 LIC BLCDT -20060322ACN
51 K51DD-D RIDGECREST CA 102.8 LIC BLDTT -20080401AVd
51 K51AN VICTORVILLE, ETC. CA 0.5 LIC BLTTL -198106301IQ
36 KBFK BAKERSFIELD CA 160.7 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

A R A A A A R A R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 23

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
36 K36FO CALEXICO CA BLTTL -20030611AAT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
35 KRMV-LP BANNING CA 171.2 APP BDISDTL -20060901AAT
35 KRVD-LP BANNING CA 171.2 APP BDISDTL -20080312ADG
35 K35DG LA JOLLA CA 163.5 APP BDFCDTA -20060802ASH
35 NEW PALM SPRINGS CA 133.4 APP BSFDTL -20060630ATQ
35 NEW PALM SPRINGS CA 115.7 APP BDCCDTL -20070420ABK



36 K36DU LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ 211.1 CP BDFCDTA -20060331AKF
36 K36DU LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ 210.9 APP BMPDTA -20080819AAG
36 KPNX-DT MESA AZ 322.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1002

36 KAZT-CA PHOENIX AZ 323.0 APP BDISDTA -20080804AAD
36 NEW YUMA AZ 94.6 APP BDCCDTL -20061026AEN
36 KBFK-LP BAKERSFIELD CA 406.1 LIC BLTTL —-20040219ACE
36 K36JH BARSTOW CA 247.6 LIC BLTTL -20071128AFK
36 K36JH BARSTOW CA 247.6 APP BSTA -20070207ABY
36 KNBC-DT LOS ANGELES CA 276.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1004

36 KMIR-TV PALM SPRINGS CA 133.3 LIC BMLCT -20061017ABE
36 KDTF-LP SAN DIEGO CA 136.9 APP BMPTTL -19990903AAS
36 KDTF-LP SAN DIEGO CA 136.9 LIC BLTTL -20040212ACB
36 K36IZ-D GOODSPRINGS NV 326.7 CP BDCCDTT -20061023ABC
36 NEW LAS VEGAS NV 342.8 APP BDCCDTL -20060907AATI
39 KNSD SAN DIEGO CA 136.8 LIC BLCT -19921230KF

40 KNSD SAN DIEGO CA 136.8 LIC BLCDT -20040805AAL
40 KNSD-DT SAN DIEGO CA 136.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1115

40 KNSD SAN DIEGO CA 136.8 CP MOD BMPCDT -20041029AHV
50 KAJB-DT CALIPATRIA CA 63.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1439

51 KUSI-TV SAN DIEGO CA 136.8 LIC BLCT -19990308KG

36 KBFK BAKERSFIELD CA 406.1 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

A A A A A R A R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 24

DTV Baseline Analysis
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
36 KNBC-DT LOS ANGELES CA DTVPLN -DTVP1004

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
35 KMEX-DT LOS ANGELES CA 0.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0964
36 KMIRTV PALM SPRINGS CA 155.5 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1513
36 KMSG-DT SANGER CA 339.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1005

Results for: 36A CA LOS ANGELES DTVPLN DTVP1004 PLN

HAAT 984.0 m, ATV ERP 711.0 kW
POPULATION AREA (sg km)

within Noise Limited Contour 14559034 52337.4
not affected by terrain losses 13811306 41267.9
lost to NTSC IX 6806 51.2
lost to additional IX by ATV 1819 41.4
lost to ATV IX only 1819 41.4
lost to all IX 8625 92.6
NTSC Baseline Analysis
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
04 KNBC LOS ANGELES CA DTVPLN -NPLN0278

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
03 KEYTTV SANTA BARBARA CA 176.9 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN0213
04 DNCE BLYTHE CA 327.2 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN0335

Results for: 4N CA LOS ANGELES DTVPLN NPLNO0278 PLN

POPULATION AREA (sg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 14558793 52338.4
not affected by terrain losses 14473735 48884.7
lost to NTSC IX 216685 2144.1
lost to additional IX by ATV 0 0.0
lost to all IX 216685 2144.1



Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
36 KNBC LOS ANGELES CA BLCDT -19981123KG

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
35 KMEX-TV LOS ANGELES CA 0.2 LIC BLCDT -20021118ACF
35 KMEX-DT LOS ANGELES CA 0.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0964
36 KMIR-TV PALM SPRINGS CA 155.4 LIC BMLCT -20061017ABE
36 KMSG-DT SANGER CA 339.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1005
36 KFRE-TV SANGER CA 340.2 LIC BLCDT -20060421AAT
36 KBFK BAKERSFIELD CA 148.2 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

A A A A R A R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 25

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
36 KNBC LOS ANGELES CA BPCDT -20050406ACJ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
35 KMEX-TV LOS ANGELES CA 0.2 LIC BLCDT -20021118ACF
35 KMEX-DT LOS ANGELES CA 0.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0964
36 KMIR-TV PALM SPRINGS CA 155.4 LIC BMLCT -20061017ABE
36 KMSG-DT SANGER CA 339.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1005
36 KFRE-TV SANGER CA 340.2 LIC BLCDT -20060421AAT
36 KBFK BAKERSFIELD CA 148.2 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

A A A A A R A R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 26

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
36 KAZV-LP MODESTO CA BMPDTL -20080418AAR

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
35 KCRA-DT SACRAMENTO CA 88.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0965

35 KCBA SALINAS CA 81.6 LIC BLCT -19811022KE
36 KBFK-LP BAKERSFIELD CA 325.5 LIC BLTTL -20040219ACE
36 KCPM-DT CHICO CA 315.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1003

36 KICU-TV SAN JOSE CA 45.5 LIC BLCT -19881116KE
36 KMSG-DT SANGER CA 175.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1005

36 KFRE-TV SANGER CA 175.4 LIC BLCDT -20060421AAT
36 K36JN-D TAHOE CITY CA 240.3 CP BDCCDTT -20070426ACH
36 NEW RENO NV 240.3 APP BSFDTL -20060630AXA
36 NEW RENO, ETC. NV 240.5 APP BSFDTL -20060630CIQ
36 KBFK BAKERSFIELD CA 325.5 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

A R A A A A R A R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 27



Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
36 KAZV-LP MODESTO CA BDISDTL -20071226AAT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
35 KCRA-DT SACRAMENTO CA 88.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0965

35 KCBA SALINAS CA 81.6 LIC BLCT -19811022KE
36 KBFK-LP BAKERSFIELD CA 325.5 LIC BLTTL -20040219ACE
36 KCPM-DT CHICO CA 315.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1003

36 KICU-TV SAN JOSE CA 45.5 LIC BLCT -19881116KE
36 KMSG-DT SANGER CA 175.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1005

36 KFRE-TV SANGER CA 175.4 LIC BLCDT -20060421AAT
36 K36JN-D TAHOE CITY CA 240.3 CP BDCCDTT -20070426ACH
36 NEW RENO NV 240.3 APP BSFDTL -20060630AXA
36 NEW RENO, ETC. NV 240.5 APP BSFDTL -20060630CIQ
36 KBFK BAKERSFIELD CA 325.5 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

A A A A R A R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 28

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
36 K36GO MORONGO VALLEY CA BLTT -20060331AEU

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

43 KCAL-TV LOS ANGELES CA 141.
43 KCAL-DT LOS ANGELES CA 141.
44 KHIZ BARSTOW CA 91.
44 KHIZ-DT BARSTOW CA 91.
44 KHIZ BARSTOW CA 91.
50 KOCE-TV HUNTINGTON BEACH CA 141.
51 NEW BANNING CA 32.
51 KILA-LP CHERRY VALLEY CA 24.

CPp BPCDT -20040730AWC
PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1218

LIC BLCDT -20070620ADR
PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1254

CPp BPCDT -20080403ABK
LIC BLET -20040617AAC
APP BNPTTL -20000831CGK
CPp BPTTL -20080228ACJ

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
29 KFTR-TV ONTARIO CA 141.1 CP MOD BMPCDT -20021028ABV
29 KFTR-DR ONTARIO CA 141.1 LIC BPRM -20000605ACS
32 KDOC-TV ANAHEIM CA 141.1 CP MOD BMPCDT -20040323ATA
32 KDOC-DT ANAHEIM CA 107.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0854
32 KDOC-TV ANAHEIM CA 141.1 LIC BLCDT -20060626ACV
35 KRMV-LP BANNING CA 24.9 APP BDISDTL -20060901AAT
35 KRVD-LP BANNING CA 24.9 APP BDISDTL -20080312ADG
35 K35DG LA JOLLA CA 151.0 APP BDFCDTA -20060802ASH
35 NEW PALM SPRINGS CA 24.3 APP BSFDTL -20060630ATQ
35 NEW PALM SPRINGS CA 41.6 APP BDCCDTL -20070420ABK
35 K35HO-D RIDGECREST CA 188.5 LIC BLDTT -20080401AUL
36 K36DU LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ 208.3 CP BDFCDTA -20060331AKF
36 K36DU LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ 208.3 APP BMPDTA -20080819AAG
36 NEW YUMA AZ 242.9 APP BDCCDTL -20061026AEN
36 KBFK-LP BAKERSFIELD CA 252.0 LIC BLTTL -20040219ACE
36 K36JH BARSTOW CA 91.6 LIC BLTTL -20071128AFK
36 K36JH BARSTOW CA 91.6 APP BSTA -20070207ABY
36 K36JH BARSTOW CA 91.6 APP BPTTL -20080730AGO
36 KNBC-DT LOS ANGELES CA 140.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1004
36 KMIR-TV PALM SPRINGS CA 24.3 LIC BMLCT -20061017ABE
36 K36IZ-D GOODSPRINGS NV 224.5 CP BDCCDTT -20061023ABC
36 NEW LAS VEGAS NV 257.6 APP BDCCDTL -20060907AAI
36 K36IE-D OVERTON, ETC. NV 344.3 CP BDCCDTT -20060926AKZ
38 KPXN SAN BERNARDINO CA 140.5 LIC BLCDT -20050623AAG
38 KZKI-DT SAN BERNARDINO CA 107.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1040
39 KVEA CORONA CA 140.5 LIC BLCDT -20030507AAW
39 KVEA-DT CORONA CA 140.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1079

1
1
1
1
1
1
0
9



51
51
36

KHIR-LD
KXLA
KBFK

MORONGO VALLY CA

RANCHO PALOS VERDES CA

BAKERSFIELD CA

Proposal causes no interference

45.
141.
252.

1
1
0

Cp
LIC
APP

BDCCDTL -20061030AAD
BLCDT -20060322ACN
USERRECORD-01

A A R A A R R A R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

NTSC Baseline Analysis

Cha

Cha
32
35
36
38
39
40
44
50
51

Res

nnel Call City/State

36 KMIRTV PALM SPRINGS CA
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

n Call City/State Dist (km) Stat
KDOC-DT ANAHEIM CA 122.1 PLN
KMEX-DT LOS ANGELES CA 155.6 PLN
KNBC-DT LOS ANGELES CA 155.5 PLN
KZKI-DT SAN BERNARDINO CA 122.1 PLN
KNSD SAN DIEGO CA 138.2 PLN
KNSD-DT SAN DIEGO CA 138.2 PLN
KHIZ-DT BARSTOW CA 113.9 PLN
KOCETV HUNTINGTON BEACH CA 140.4 PLN
KUSITV SAN DIEGO CA 138.0 PLN

ults for: 36N CA PALM SPRINGS DTVPLN

POPULATION AREA

within Noise Limited Contour 379968 8

not affected by terrain losses 263669 5

lost to NTSC IX 0

lost to additional IX by ATV 5941

lost to all IX 5941

Analysis of current record

Cha

Cha
32
35
35
36
38
39
40
40
40
43
44
44
44
50
50
51
36

nnel Call City/State

36 KMIR-TV PALM SPRINGS CA BMLCT
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

n Call City/State Dist (km) Status
KDOC-DT ANAHEIM CA 122.0 PLN
KMEX-TV LOS ANGELES CA 155.7 LIC
KMEX-DT LOS ANGELES CA 155.6 PLN
KNBC-DT LOS ANGELES CA 155.4 PLN
KZKI-DT SAN BERNARDINO CA 122.0 PLN
KNSD SAN DIEGO CA 138.2 LIC
KNSD SAN DIEGO CA 138.2 LIC
KNSD-DT SAN DIEGO CA 138.2 PLN
KNSD SAN DIEGO CA 138.2 CP MOD
NEW BRAWLEY CA 120.6 ADD
KHIZ BARSTOW CA 113.9 LIC
KHIZ-DT BARSTOW CA 113.9 PLN
KHIZ BARSTOW CA 113.9 CP
KOCE-TV HUNTINGTON BEACH CA 170.4 APP
KOCE-TV HUNTINGTON BEACH CA 155.6 LIC
KUSI-TV SAN DIEGO CA 138.1 LIC
KBFK BAKERSFIELD CA 273.9 APP

Proposal causes no interference

29

Application Ref. No.
DTVPLN

-NPLN1513

us Application Ref. No.
DTVPLN -DTVP0854
DTVPLN -DTVP0964
DTVPLN -DTVP1004
DTVPLN -DTVP1040
DTVPLN -NPLN1559
DTVPLN -DTVP1115
DTVPLN -DTVP1254
DTVPLN -NPLN1768
DTVPLN -NPLN1791
NPLN1513 PLN
(sqg km)
673.8
938.4
1.0
121.6
122.6

Application Ref. No.

-20061017ABE

Application Ref. No.

DTVPLN -DTVP0854
BLCDT -20021118ACF
DTVPLN -DTVP0964
DTVPLN -DTVP1004
DTVPLN -DTVP1040
BLCT -19921230KF
BLCDT -20040805AAL
DTVPLN -DTVP1115
BMPCDT -20041029AHV
BPRM -20000717ACQ
BLCDT -20070620ADR
DTVPLN -DTVP1254
BPCDT -20080403ABK
BSTA -20061027AFZ
BLET -20040617AAC
BLCT -19990308KG

USERRECORD-01

A R A A A A R A R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

30



Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
36 KJCN-LP PASO ROBLES CA BPTTL -20070918ACL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
32 KION-DT MONTEREY CA 85.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0855

32 KION-TV MONTEREY CA 85.4 APP BPCDT -19991201AAR
33 KTAS SAN LUIS OBISPO CA 72.7 LIC BLCT -19900416KF
34 KTAS SAN LUIS OBISPO CA 72.7 LIC BLCDT -20070222AAX
34 KADE-DT SAN LUIS OBISPO CA 72.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0926

35 KCBA SALINAS CA 100.0 LIC BLCT -19811022KE
36 KBFK-LP BAKERSFIELD CA 211.8 LIC BLTTL -20040219ACE
36 KNBC-DT LOS ANGELES CA 328.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1004

36 KAZV-LP MODESTO CA 172.7 CP MOD BMPDTL -20080418AAR
36 KAZV-LP MODESTO CA 172.7 CP BDISDTL -20071226AAT
36 KICU-TV SAN JOSE CA 187.4 LIC BLCT -19881116KE
36 KMSG-DT SANGER CA 187.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1005

36 KFRE-TV SANGER CA 187.7 LIC BLCDT -20060421AAT
36 K36JN-D TAHOE CITY CA 386.0 CP BDCCDTT -20070426ACH
36 NEW RENO NV 386.0 APP BSFDTL -20060630AXA
36 NEW RENO, ETC. NV 386.3 APP BSFDTL -20060630CIQ
43 KSBW-DT SALINAS CA 141.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1219

36 KBFK BAKERSFIELD CA 211.8 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

A A R A A R A R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 31

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
36 KJCN-LP PASO ROBLES CA BLTTL -19870602IA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
34 KTAS SAN LUIS OBISPO CA 0.0 LIC BLCDT -20070222AAX
34 KADE-DT SAN LUIS OBISPO CA 0.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0926
35 K35IW-D BAKERSFIELD CA 187.1 CP BDCCDTL -20061030AQU
35 K35IW-D BAKERSFIELD CA 187.1 APP BMPDTL -20070914ABF
35 K35ER SANTA MARTIA CA 65.8 APP BSTA -20071221AAD
35 K35ER SANTA MARTIA CA 51.7 LIC BLTTL -19980902JD
36 KBFK-LP BAKERSFIELD CA 173.7 LIC BLTTL -20040219ACE
36 KNBC-DT LOS ANGELES CA 268.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1004
36 KAZV-LP MODESTO CA 243.6 CP MOD BMPDTL -20080418AAR
36 KAZV-LP MODESTO CA 243.6 CP BDISDTL -20071226AAT
36 KICU-TV SAN JOSE CA 260.1 LIC BLCT -19881116KE
36 KMSG-DT SANGER CA 219.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1005
36 KFRE-TV SANGER CA 220.0 LIC BLCDT -20060421AAT
36 KBFK BAKERSFIELD CA 173.7 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

A A A A A A R A R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 32

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
36 KDTF-LP SAN DIEGO CA BMPTTL -19990903AAS

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station



Chan
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
40
40
40
51
51
36

Call
KRMV-LP
KRVD-LP
K35DG
K35DG
K35DG
NEW
NEW
K36DU
K36DU
NEW
KBFK-LP
K36FO
KNBC-DT
KMIR-TV
K361I7Z-D
KNSD
KNSD-DT
KNSD
KHIR-LD
KUSI-TV
KBFK

City/State
BANNING CA
BANNING CA
LA JOLLA CA
LA JOLLA CA
LA JOLLA CA
PALM SPRINGS CA
PALM SPRINGS CA
LAKE HAVASU CITY Az
LAKE HAVASU CITY Az
YUMA AZ
BAKERSFIELD CA
CALEXICO CA
LOS ANGELES CA
PALM SPRINGS CA
GOODSPRINGS NV
SAN DIEGO CA
SAN DIEGO CA
SAN DIEGO CA
MORONGO VALLY CA
SAN DIEGO CA
BAKERSFIELD CA

Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
149.6 APP BDISDTL
149.6 APP BDISDTL

33.3 APP BSTA
33.3 LIC BLTTA
33.3 APP BDFCDTA
138.3 APP BSFDTL
139.6 APP BDCCDTL
318.2 CP BDFCDTA
318.1 APP BMPDTA
222.4 APP BDCCDTL
347.1 LIC BLTTL
136.9 LIC BLTTL
199.6 PLN DTVPLN
138.2 LIC BMLCT
379.1 CP BDCCDTT
0.1 LIC BLCDT
0.1 PLN DTVPLN
0.1 CP MOD BMPCDT
134.8 CP BDCCDTL
0.1 LIC BLCT
347.1 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

A A A A A R A R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

Channel

36

Chan
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
40
40
40
51
51
36

Call
KDTF-LP

City/State
SAN DIEGO CA

33

Application Ref. No.
BLTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
KRMV-LP
KRVD-LP
K35DG
K35DG
K35DG
NEW
NEW
K36DU
K36DU
NEW
KBEFK-LP
K36FO
KNBC-DT
KMIR-TV
K36I7Z-D
KNSD
KNSD-DT
KNSD
KHIR-LD
KUSI-TV
KBFK

City/State
BANNING CA
BANNING CA
LA JOLLA CA
LA JOLLA CA
LA JOLLA CA
PALM SPRINGS CA
PALM SPRINGS CA
LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ
LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ
YUMA AZ
BAKERSFIELD CA
CALEXICO CA
LOS ANGELES CA
PALM SPRINGS CA
GOODSPRINGS NV
SAN DIEGO CA
SAN DIEGO CA
SAN DIEGO CA
MORONGO VALLY CA
SAN DIEGO CA
BAKERSFIELD CA

Dist (

149.
149.
33.
33.
33.
138.
139.
318.
318.

222

347.
136.
199.
138.
379.
0.
0.
0.
134.
0.
347.

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

A A R A A R A R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

m) Status Application Ref. No.
6 APP BDISDTL
6 APP BDISDTL
3 APP BSTA

3 LIC BLTTA

3 APP BDFCDTA
3 APP BSFDTL
6 APP BDCCDTL
2 CP BDFCDTA
1 APP BMPDTA
.4 APP BDCCDTL
1 LIC BLTTL

9 LIC BLTTL

6 PLN DTVPLN
2 LIC BMLCT

1 CP BDCCDTT
1 LIC BLCDT

1 PLN DTVPLN
1 CP MOD BMPCDT
8 CP BDCCDTL
1 LIC BLCT

1 APP USERRECORD-01

34

-20060901AAT
-20080312ADG
-20060531AHV
-20060621AAL
-20060802ASH
-20060630ATQ
-20070420ABK
-20060331AKF
-20080819AAG
-20061026AEN
—-20040219ACE
-20030611AATI
-DTVP1004
-20061017ABE
-20061023ABC
-20040805AAL
-DTVP1115
-20041029AHV
-20061030AAD
-19990308KG

-20040212ACB

-20060901AAT
-20080312ADG
-20060531AHV
-20060621AAL
-20060802ASH
-20060630ATQ
-20070420ABK
-20060331AKF
-20080819AAG
-20061026AEN
—-20040219ACE
-20030611AATI
-DTVP1004
-20061017ABE
-20061023ABC
-20040805AAL
-DTVP1115
-20041029AHV
-20061030AAD
-19990308KG



NTSC Baseline Analysis

Cha

Cha
29
29
32
33
34
35
35
36
36
38
39
40
43
44
50
50
51
51

Res

City/State
SAN JOSE CA

Application Ref. No.

DTVPLN

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

nnel Call

36 KICUTV

n Call City/State
KCMY SACRAMENTO CA
KPIX-DT SAN FRANCISCO
KION-DT MONTEREY CA
KMTP-DT SAN FRANCISCO
KPST-DT VALLEJO CA
KCRA-DT SACRAMENTO CA
KCBA SALINAS CA
KCPM-DT CHICO CA
KMSG-DT SANGER CA
KCNS SAN FRANCISCO
KCNS-DT SAN FRANCISCO
KTXL SACRAMENTO CA
KSBW-DT SALINAS CA
KBHKTV SAN FRANCISCO
KTEH-DT SAN JOSE CA
KEFTY SANTA ROSA CA
KNSO MERCED CA
KDTV-DT SAN FRANCISCO

ults for: 36N CA SAN JOSE

CA

CA

CA
CA

CA

CA

within Noise Limited Contour

not affected by terrain losses

lost to NTSC IX
lost to additional IX by ATV
lost to all IX

Analysis of current record

Cha

Cha
29
29
29
32
32
33
33
34
34
35
35
36
36
36
38
39
39
40
43
43
43
43
43
43
44

Dist (

m)
154.7
59.5
108.2
59.5
59.5
92.4
87.6
308.5
.2
5
5
7
4
5
3
4
3
3

220

59.
59.
92.
48.
59.
0.
147.
l62.
1.

DTVPLN

POPULATION
6429866
5278623

206504
71739
278243

City/State
SAN JOSE CA

-NPLN1514

Status Application Ref. No.
PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1352
PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0737
PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0855
PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0893
PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0927
PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0965
PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1490
PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1003
PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1005
PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1536
PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1080
PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1578
PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1219
PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1654
PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1440
PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1769
PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1790
PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1470

NPLN1514 PLN

AREA (sg km)

27538.2
15739.0
1269.9
543.7
1813.6

Application Ref. No.

BLCT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

nnel Call

36 KICU-TV

n Call City/State
KSPX SACRAMENTO CA
KSPX SACRAMENTO CA
KPIX-DT SAN FRANCISCO
KION-DT MONTEREY CA
KION-TV MONTEREY CA
KMTP-DT SAN FRANCISCO
KMTP-TV SAN FRANCISCO
KFSF-TV VALLEJO CA
KPST-DT VALLEJO CA
KCRA-DT SACRAMENTO CA
KCBA SALINAS CA
KCPM-DT CHICO CA
KMSG-DT SANGER CA
KFRE-TV  SANGER CA
KCNS SAN FRANCISCO
KCNS SAN FRANCISCO
KCNS-DT SAN FRANCISCO
KTXL SACRAMENTO CA
NEW SACRAMENTO CA
NEW SACRAMENTO CA
NEW SACRAMENTO CA
KSBW-DT SALINAS CA
KCSM-DR SAN MATEO CA
KCSM-TV SAN MATEO CA
KBCW SAN FRANCISCO

CA

CA
CA

CA
CA
CA

CA

Dist (

m)
154.7
92.5
59.5
108.2
108.2
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
92.4
87.6
308.5
.2
9
5
5
5
7
3
3
3
4
5
5
5

220

219.
59.
59.
59.
92.

123.

123.
90.
48.
59.
59.
59.

Status
LIC
APP
PLN
PLN
APP
PLN
CP
LIC
PLN
PLN
LIC
PLN
PLN
LIC
LIC
LIC
PLN
LIC
APP
APP
APP
PLN
LIC
LIC
LIC

-19881116KE

Application Ref. No.

BLCT -19900904KE
BPCT -20031002AEJ
DTVPLN -DTVP0737
DTVPLN -DTVP0855
BPCDT -19991201AAR
DTVPLN -DTVP0893
BPEDT —-20000501AGF
BLCDT -20030620ABV
DTVPLN -DTVP0927
DTVPLN -DTVP0965
BLCT -19811022KE
DTVPLN -DTVP1003
DTVPLN -DTVP1005
BLCDT -20060421AATI
BMLCT -19980916KE
BLCDT -20060221AES
DTVPLN -DTVP1080
BLCT -19851112KI
BNPEDT -20030922AFV
BNPEDT -20030922AFV
BNPEDT -20030922ADP
DTVPLN -DTVP1219
BPRM -20011009ADM
BLEDT -20030822AFZ
BLCT -19881220KG



50 KTEH SAN JOSE CA
50 KTEH-DT SAN JOSE CA

50 KTEH SAN JOSE CA

50 KFTY SANTA ROSA CA

51 KNSO MERCED CA

51 KDTV-DT SAN FRANCISCO CA
36 KBFK BAKERSFIELD CA

Proposal causes no interference

O W O Wwo

APP
PLN
LIC
LIC
LIC
PLN
APP

BPEDT -20080620AKJ
DTVPLN -DTVP1440
BLEDT -20040826AAR
BLCT -19850726KH
BLCT -20021007ACD
DTVPLN -DTVP1470

USERRECORD-01

A A A A A R A R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

DTV Baseline Analysis
Channel Call City/State
36 KMSG-DT SANGER CA

35

Application Ref. No.

DTVPLN

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km)
35 KCRA-DT SACRAMENTO CA 224.3
35 KCBA SALINAS CA 187.3
36 KCPM-DT CHICO CA 422 .4
36 KNBC-DT LOS ANGELES CA 339.8
36 KICUTV SAN JOSE CA 220.2

Results for: 36A CA SANGER DTVPLN

HAAT 591.0 m, ATV ERP 50.0 kW

POPULATION

within Noise Limited Contour 780798
not affected by terrain losses 760463
lost to NTSC IX 1272
lost to additional IX by ATV 44
lost to ATV IX only 903
lost to all IX 1316

NTSC Baseline Analysis
Channel Call City/State
59 KMSGTV SANGER CA

Stat
PLN
PLN
PLN
PLN
PLN

AREA

17
14

-DTVP1005

us Application Ref. No.
DTVPLN -DTVP0965
DTVPLN -NPLN1490
DTVPLN -DTVP1003
DTVPLN -DTVP1004
DTVPLN -NPLN1514
DTVP1005 PLN
(sqg km)
943.7
986.0
104.7
2.0
4.0
106.7

Application Ref. No.

DTVPLN

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km)
51 KNSO MERCED CA 73.3
58 KCAH-DT WATSONVILLE CA 187.3
59 KCET-DT LOS ANGELES CA 340.0
59 KCSM-DT SAN MATEO CA 273.7
61 KKAG PORTERVILLE CA 102.2

Results for: 59N CA SANGER DTVPLN

POPULATION
within Noise Limited Contour 780798
not affected by terrain losses 747474
lost to NTSC IX 1243
lost to additional IX by ATV 0
lost to all IX 1243

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State
36 KFRE-TV SANGER CA

-NPLN1901

Status Application Ref. No.
PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1790
PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1621
PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1643
PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1644
PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1921

NPLN1901 PLN

AREA (sg km)

17943.7
14144.0
131.7
8.0
139.7

Application Ref. No.
BLCDT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State
35 KCRA-DT SACRAMENTO CA
35 KCBA SALINAS CA

223.

Dist (km)

9

187.2

PLN
LIC

Status

-20060421AATI

Application Ref. No.

DTVPLN -DTVP0965
BLCT -19811022KE



36 KCPM-DT CHICO CA 422.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1003
36 KNBC-DT LOS ANGELES CA 340.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1004
36 KICU-TV SAN JOSE CA 219.9 LIC BLCT -19881116KE
36 KBFK BAKERSFIELD CA 192.5 APP USERRECORD-01
Total scenarios = 2
Result key: 5
Scenario 1 Affected station 35 KFRE-TV
Before Analysis
Results for: 36A CA SANGER BLCDT 20060421AAT LIC
HAAT 607.0 m, ATV ERP 360.0 kW
POPULATION AREA (sg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 1215806 31042.9
not affected by terrain losses 1201203 27028.5
lost to NTSC IX 204 132.9
lost to additional IX by ATV 3 4.0
lost to ATV IX only 5 10.0
lost to all IX 207 136.9
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
36N CA SAN JOSE BLCT 19881116KE LIC
36A CA LOS ANGELES DTVPLN DTVP1004 PLN
After Analysis
Results for: 36A CA SANGER BLCDT 20060421AAT LIC
HAAT 607.0 m, ATV ERP 360.0 kW
POPULATION AREA (sqg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 1215806 31042.9
not affected by terrain losses 1201203 27028.5
lost to NTSC IX 204 132.9
lost to additional IX by ATV 7 10.0
lost to ATV IX only 9 17.0
lost to all IX 211 142.9
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
36N CA SAN JOSE BLCT 19881116KE LIC
36A CA LOS ANGELES DTVPLN DTVP1004 PLN
36A CA BAKERSFIELD USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.0005%
Result key: 6
Scenario 2 Affected station 35 KFRE-TV
Before Analysis
Results for: 36A CA SANGER BLCDT 20060421AAT LIC
HAAT 607.0 m, ATV ERP 360.0 kW
POPULATION AREA (sg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 1215806 31042.9
not affected by terrain losses 1201203 27028.5
lost to NTSC IX 204 132.9
lost to additional IX by ATV 3 4.0
lost to ATV IX only 5 10.0
lost to all IX 207 136.9
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2
36N CA SAN JOSE BLCT 19881116KE LIC
36A CA LOS ANGELES DTVPLN DTVP1004 PLN
After Analysis



Results for: 36A CA SANGER BLCDT 20060421AAT LIC
HAAT 607.0 m, ATV ERP 360.0 kW
POPULATION AREA (sg km)

within Noise Limited Contour 1215806 31042.9
not affected by terrain losses 1201203 27028.5
lost to NTSC IX 204 132.9
lost to additional IX by ATV 7 10.0
lost to ATV IX only 9 17.0
lost to all IX 211 142.9
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2
36N CA SAN JOSE BLCT 19881116KE LIC
36A CA LOS ANGELES DTVPLN DTVP1004 PLN
36A CA BAKERSFIELD USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.0005%
Worst case new IX 0.0005% Scenario 1

A A A A R A R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 36

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
36 K36IZ-D GOODSPRINGS NV BDCCDTT -20061023ABC

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
35 K35HO-D RIDGECREST CA 202.8 LIC BLDTT -20080401AUL
35 K35JA-D LAUGHLIN NV 98.6 CP BDCCDTL -20061012ABX
35 K35FS SANTA CLARA, ETC. UT 202.5 CP BDFCDTT -20080527ABA
36 KKAX-LP HILLTOP AZ 169.8 LIC BLTTL -20030722AAR
36 K36DU LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ 175.9 CP BDFCDTA -20060331AKF
36 K36DU LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ 176.1 APP BMPDTA -20080819AAG
36 KAZT-CA PHOENIX AZ 423.6 APP BDISDTA -20080804AAD
36 NEW YUMA AZ 371.4 APP BDCCDTL -20061026AEN
36 KBFK-LP BAKERSFIELD CA 297.5 LIC BLTTL -20040219ACE
36 KNBC-DT LOS ANGELES CA 298.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1004
36 KMIR-TV PALM SPRINGS CA 240.9 LIC BMLCT -20061017ABE
36 KMSG-DT SANGER CA 375.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1005
36 KFRE-TV SANGER CA 375.8 LIC BLCDT -20060421AAT
36 NEW LAS VEGAS NV 45.9 APP BDCCDTL -20060907AAI
36 K36IE-D OVERTON, ETC. NV 124.1 CP BDCCDTT -20060926AKZ
36 K36BQ PAHRUMP NV 54.6 LIC BLTT -199106111Y
36 K36IG-D ANTIMONY UT 398.3 CP BDCCDTT -20061003ABW
36 K36JA-D ENTERPRISE UT 246.2 CP BDCCDTT -20061030ADU
36 K36IR-D GARRISON, ETC. UT 359.7 CP BDCCDTT -20061010ADO
36 KBFK BAKERSFIELD CA 297.5 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

A A A A A R A R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 37

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
36 NEW LAS VEGAS NV BDCCDTL -20060907AAI
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.



35 KVTE-LP LAS VEGAS NV 7.9 LIC BLTTL -20040811AAP
35 K35JA-D LAUGHLIN NV 87.8 CP BDCCDTL -20061012ABX
35 K35FS SANTA CLARA, ETC. UT 163.2 CP BDFCDTT -20080527ABA
36 KKAX-LP HILLTOP AZ 143.5 LIC BLTTL -20030722AAR
36 K36DU LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ le6.7 CP BDFCDTA -20060331AKF
36 K36DU LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ 166.9 APP BMPDTA -20080819AAG
36 KAZT-CA PHOENIX AZ 401.1 APP BDISDTA -20080804AAD
36 NEW YUMA AZ 376.6 APP BDCCDTL -20061026AEN
36 KBFK-LP BAKERSFIELD CA 343.0 LIC BLTTL —-20040219ACE
36 KNBC-DT LOS ANGELES CA 341.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1004

36 KMIR-TV PALM SPRINGS CA 271.4 LIC BMLCT -20061017ABE
36 K36IZ-D GOODSPRINGS NV 45.9 CP BDCCDTT -20061023ABC
36 K36IE-D OVERTON, ETC. NV 86.8 CP BDCCDTT -20060926AKZ
36 K36BQ PAHRUMP NV 88.7 LIC BLTT -199106111IY

36 K36IG-D ANTIMONY UT 356.9 CP BDCCDTT -20061003ABW
36 K36JA-D ENTERPRISE UT 209.9 CP BDCCDTT -20061030ADU
36 K36IR-D GARRISON, ETC. UT 335.1 CP BDCCDTT -20061010ADO
36 K36FT SANTA CLARA, ETC. UT 161.9 LIC BLTT -20040326AKR
36 KBFK BAKERSFIELD CA 343.0 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

A A A A R A R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 38

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
36 K36IE-D OVERTON, ETC. NV BDCCDTT -20060926AKZ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
35 K35JA-D LAUGHLIN NV 160.9 CP BDCCDTL -20061012ABX
35 K35HG CEDAR CITY UT 169.1 CP BDFCDTT -20070129ARG
35 K35IF-D LONG VALLEY JUNCTION UT 200.2 CP BDCCDTT -20061003ACW
35 K35IM-D ORDERVILLE, ETC. UT 180.4 CP BDCCDTT -20061005AEJ
35 K35FS SANTA CLARA, ETC. UT 78.5 CP BDFCDTT -20080527ABA
36 KKAX-LP HILLTOP AZ 186.7 LIC BLTTL -20030722AAR
36 K36DU LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ 231.8 CP BDFCDTA -20060331AKF
36 K36DU LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ 232.0 APP BMPDTA -20080819AAG
36 KBFK-LP BAKERSFIELD CA 403.9 LIC BLTTL -20040219ACE
36 KMIR-TV PALM SPRINGS CA 358.2 LIC BMLCT -20061017ABE
36 K36IZ-D GOODSPRINGS NV 124.1 CP BDCCDTT -20061023ABC
36 NEW LAS VEGAS NV 86.8 APP BDCCDTL -20060907AAI
36 K36IG-D ANTIMONY UT 274.9 CP BDCCDTT -20061003ABW
36 K36IK-D DELTA, OAK CITY, ETC UT 352.1 LIC BLDTT -20071217ACF
36 K36JA-D ENTERPRISE UT 123.2 CP BDCCDTT -20061030ADU
36 K36IR-D GARRISON, ETC. UT 253.6 CP BDCCDTT -20061010ADO
36 K28GZ ORANGEVILLE UT 407.8 APP BSTA -20060126AAD
36 K36IF-D ORANGEVILLE UT 407.8 LIC BLDTT -20080125ABL
36 K36FT SANTA CLARA, ETC. UT 76.8 LIC BLTT -20040326AKR
36 K36IP-D SCIPIO UT 348.8 LIC BLDTT -20071214AAV
36 KBFK BAKERSFIELD CA 403.9 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

A A A A A A R A R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 39

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
36 K36BQ PAHRUMP NV BLTT -199106111Y



Chan
29
29
35
35
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
40
40
51
51
51
36

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
KVCW
KFBT-DT
K35H0O-D
K35JA-D
KKAX-LP
K36DU
K36DU
KBFK-LP
K36JH
K36JH
KNBC-DT
KMIR-TV
KMSG-DT
KFRE-TV
K361I7Z-D
NEW
K36IE-D
K36JA-D
K36IR-D
KBLR-DT
KBLR
NEW
NEW
K51AC
KBFK

City/State
LAS VEGAS NV
LAS VEGAS NV
RIDGECREST CA
LAUGHLIN NV
HILLTOP AZ
LAKE HAVASU CITY Az
LAKE HAVASU CITY Az
BAKERSFIELD CA
BARSTOW CA
BARSTOW CA
LOS ANGELES CA
PALM SPRINGS CA
SANGER CA
SANGER CA
GOODSPRINGS NV
LAS VEGAS NV
OVERTON, ETC. NV
ENTERPRISE UT
GARRISON, ETC. UT
PARADISE NV
PARADISE NV
LAS VEGAS NV
LAS VEGAS NV
PAHRUMP NV
BAKERSFIELD CA

Proposal causes no interference

Dist (

m)
88.7
87.7

174.5
153.0
224.1
229.2
229.4
264.4
214.0
214.0
291.1
263.4
.9

3
6
7
8
6
2
7
8
1
7
2
4

323

324.
54.
88.

139.

251.

344,
88.
88.
62.
87.
49.

264.

Status
LIC
PLN
LIC
CP
LIC
CP
APP
LIC
LIC
APP
PLN
LIC
PLN
LIC
CP
APP
CP
CP
CP
PLN
LIC
APP
APP
LIC
APP

Application Ref. No.

BLCDT
DTVPLN
BLDTT
BDCCDTL
BLTTL
BDFCDTA
BMPDTA
BLTTL
BLTTL
BSTA
DTVPLN
BMLCT
DTVPLN
BLCDT
BDCCDTT
BDCCDTL
BDCCDTT
BDCCDTT
BDCCDTT
DTVPLN
BLCDT
BSFDTL
BSFDTL
BLTT

-20070109AAW
-DTVP0755
-20080401AUL
-20061012ABX
-20030722AAR
-20060331AKF
-20080819AAG
—-20040219ACE
-20071128AFK
-20070207ABY
-DTVP1004
-20061017ABE
-DTVP1005
-20060421AATI
-20061023ABC
-20060907AATI
-20060926AKZ
-20061030ADU
-20061010ADO
-DTVP1135
-20060705ABB
-20060630BDV
-20060630BVM
-1949

USERRECORD-01

A R A A A R R R A

Analysis of current record

Channel
36

Chan
32
34
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
44
44
51
36

Call
K36FF

SCHRUZ NV

City/State

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 40

BLTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
KTVN-DT
KRNV-DT
KBEFK-LP
KCPM-DT
KAZV-LP
KAZV-LP
KICU-TV
KMSG-DT
KFRE-TV
K36JN-D
K36IC-D
K36GL
NEW
K52FF
NEW
KRXI-DT
KRXI-TV
K51DJ-D
KBFK

City/State
RENO NV
RENO NV
BAKERSFIELD CA
CHICO CA
MODESTO CA
MODESTO CA
SAN JOSE CA
SANGER CA
SANGER CA
TAHOE CITY CA
GOLCONDA, ETC. NV
LOVELOCK NV
RENO NV
RENO NV
RENO, ETC. NV
RENO NV
RENO NV
VERDI/MOGUL NV
BAKERSFIELD CA

Dist (

m)
77.9
104.3
392.4
309.3
271.1
271.1
307.5
215.6
.3
9
6
8
9
1
0
1
0
0
4

215

93.
271.
128.

93.
104.

94.
113.
113.
113.
392.

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

Status
PLN
PLN
LIC
PLN
CP MOD
CP
LIC
PLN
LIC
CP
CP
LIC
APP
CP
APP
PLN
LIC
LIC
APP

Application Ref. No.

-20000726AAT

Application Ref. No.

DTVPLN
DTVPLN
BLTTL
DTVPLN
BMPDTL
BDISDTL
BLCT
DTVPLN
BLCDT
BDCCDTT
BDCCDTT
BLTT
BSFDTL
BDISTTL
BSFDTL
DTVPLN
BLCDT
BLDTT

-DTVP0873
-DTVP0947
—-20040219ACE
-DTVP1003
-20080418AAR
-20071226AAT
-19881116KE
-DTVP1005
-20060421AATI
-20070426ACH
-20060908AA0
-20021209AAL
-20060630AXA
-20061214AAS
-20060630CIQ
-DTVP1277
-20060707ACZ
—-20081006AFT

USERRECORD-01

A A A A A R A R A



Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

Channel

38

Chan
36
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
53
36

Call
KNXT-LP

City/State
BAKERSFIELD CA

41

Application Ref. No.
-20070524ADC

BLTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
KBFK-LP
NEW
KSEE
KSEE-DR
K6 7AM
K27GZ
KNSO-DT
KPAL-LP
KPAL-LP
KPAL-LP
K38KQ-D
KPXN
KZKI-DT
KPMR
KHDF-LD
KPVT-LD
KASC-LD
960328KH
KABE-LP
KABE-LP
KABE-LP
K39HT-D
KWHY-LP
K39GY
K33ID-D
KBFK

City/State
BAKERSFIELD CA
BULLHEAD CITY AZ
FRESNO CA
FRESNO CA
LA JOLLA CA
MARIPOSA CA
MERCED CA
PALMDALE CA
PALMDALE CA
PALMDALE CA
PASO ROBLES CA
SAN BERNARDINO CA
SAN BERNARDINO CA
SANTA BARBARA CA
LAS VEGAS NV
PAHRUMP NV
ATASCADERO CA
BAKERSFIELD CA
BAKERSFIELD CA
BAKERSFIELD CA
BAKERSFIELD CA
RIDGECREST CA
SANTA BARBARA CA
VICTORVILLE CA
INDIAN WELLS VALLEY CA
BAKERSFIELD CA

Proposal causes no interference

Dist (k

0.
399.
191.
191.
317.
259.
259.
109.
110.
109.
178.
149.

168

150.
343.
265.
178.
0.
13.
13.
13.
95.
137.
lel.
95.
0.

Application Ref. No.

—-20040219ACE
-20060630AJD
-20050914AAZ
-20040503AHI
-20060330ALC
-20040109AAS
-DTVP1039
-20060104ACS
-199007231II
—-20050922AFW
-20070418ABA
-20050623AAG
-DTVP1040
-20051228ACS
-20061027AGN
-20061024AAS
-20070418ACU
-19960328KH
-20041105BDJ
-20071231AFG
-20080801BCP
-20080401AVF
-20061026ACD
-20060223AAM
-20050603ADE

m) Status

0 LIC BLTTL

3 APP BSEDTL
9 LIC BLCDT

9 LIC BPRM

8 APP BDISDTT
7 CP BPTT

7 PLN DTVPLN
9 STA BSTA

0 LIC BLTTL

9 STA BSTA

9 CP BDCCDTT
6 LIC BLCDT
.3 PLN DTVPLN
4 LIC BMLCT

0 CP BDCCDTL
2 CP BDCCDTL
9 CP BDCCDTL
1 APP BPET

4 STA BSTA

4 LIC BLTTL

4 APP BDFCDTL
9 LIC BLDTT

7 CP BDCCDTL
2 CP BDEFCDTT
9 APP BSTA

0 APP USERRECORD-01

A A A A A R A R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

Channel

38

Chan
31
31
35
35
36
36
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38

Call
KPAL-LP

City/State
PALMDALE CA

42

Application Ref. No.
-20060104ACS

BSTA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
KTLA
KTLA-DT
KMEX-TV
KMEX-DT
KBEFK-LP
KNBC-DT
NEW
KKAX-LD
KNXT-LP
KSCD-LP
KPSP-LP
KSEE
KSEE-DR
K6 7AM
KNSO-DT

City/State
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
BAKERSFIELD CA
LOS ANGELES CA
BULLHEAD CITY AZ
HILLTOP AZ
BAKERSFIELD CA
BIG BEAR LAKE CA
CATHEDRAL CITY, ETC.
FRESNO CA
FRESNO CA
LA JOLLA CA
MERCED CA

CA
CA
CA
CA

CA

Dist (k

38.
38.
38.
38.
109.
38.
355.

397

109.
124.
180.
301.
301.
207.
369.

m) Status

2 LIC BLCDT

2 PLN DTVPLN
2 LIC BLCDT

2 PLN DTVPLN
9 LIC BLTTL

4 PLN DTVPLN
3 APP BSEDTL
.9 CP BDCCDTL
9 LIC BLTTL

3 CP BDISTTL
6 LIC BLTTA

2 LIC BLCDT

2 LIC BPRM

9 APP BDISDTT
6 PLN DTVPLN

Application Ref. No.

—-20050713ACE
-DTVP0813

-20021118ACF
-DTVP0964

—-20040219ACE
-DTVP1004

-20060630AJD
-20071119AIL
-20070524ADC
-20060323AEG
-20020912ABB
-20050914AAZ
-20040503AHI
-20060330ALC
-DTVP1039



38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
41
41
41
42
42
52
53
53
36

NEW
K38KQ-D
KPXN
KZKI-DT
KPMR
KSKJ-CA
KHDF-LD
KPVT-LD
960328KH
KABE-LP
KVEA
KVEA-DT
K39HT-D
KWHY-LP
K39GY
KLCS-DT
KLCS
KLCS
KWHY-TV
KWHY-DT
KVEA
K33ID-D
KABC-DT
KBFK

PALM SPRINGS CA
PASO ROBLES CA
SAN BERNARDINO CA
SAN BERNARDINO CA
SANTA BARBARA CA
VAN NUYS CA

LAS VEGAS NV
PAHRUMP NV
BAKERSFIELD CA
BAKERSFIELD CA
CORONA CA

CORONA CA
RIDGECREST CA
SANTA BARBARA CA
VICTORVILLE CA
LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
CORONA CA

INDIAN WELLS VALLEY CA
LOS ANGELES CA
BAKERSFIELD CA

180.
248.
39.
62.
159.
37.
333.
275.
109.
106.
39.
38.
114.
134.
85.
38.
38.
38.
39.
38.
39.
114.
38.
109.

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

A A R A A R A R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

Channel

38

Chan
31
31
35
35
36
36
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
39
39
39
39

Call
KPAL-LP

City/State
PALMDALE CA

4 APP BNPTTL
6 CP BDCCDTT
8 LIC BLCDT

0 PLN DTVPLN
7 LIC BMLCT

5 LIC BLTTA

6 CP BDCCDTL
6 CP BDCCDTL
9 APP BPET

5 APP BDFCDTL
7 LIC BLCDT

6 PLN DTVPLN
5 LIC BLDTT

2 CP BDCCDTL
3 CP BDFCDTT
6 PLN DTVPLN
6 LIC BLEDT

6 CP BPEDT

7 LIC BLCDT

2 PLN DTVPLN
8 LIC BLCT

5 APP BSTA

2 PLN DTVPLN
9 APP USERRECORD-01

43

Application Ref. No.
BLTTL -1990072311

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
KTLA
KTLA-DT
KMEX-TV
KMEX-DT
KBEFK-LP
KNBC-DT
NEW
KKAX-LD
KNXT-LP
KSCD-LP
KPSP-LP
KSEE
KSEE-DR
K6 7AM
KNSO-DT
NEW
K38KQ-D
KPXN
KZKI-DT
KPMR
KSKJ-CA
KHDF-LD
KPVT-LD
960328KH
KABE-LP
KVEA
KVEA-DT

City/State
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
BAKERSFIELD CA
LOS ANGELES CA
BULLHEAD CITY AZ
HILLTOP AZ
BAKERSFIELD CA
BIG BEAR LAKE CA
CATHEDRAL CITY, ETC.
FRESNO CA
FRESNO CA
LA JOLLA CA
MERCED CA
PALM SPRINGS CA
PASO ROBLES CA
SAN BERNARDINO CA
SAN BERNARDINO CA
SANTA BARBARA CA
VAN NUYS CA
LAS VEGAS NV
PAHRUMP NV
BAKERSFIELD CA
BAKERSFIELD CA
CORONA CA
CORONA CA

CA
CA
CA
CA

CA

Dist (

m)
38.2
38.2
38.1
38.2
110.0

38.3
355.2
397.8
110.0
124.2
180.5
301.2
301.2
.9

7
4
7
7
9
8
5
5
5
9
5
7
5

207

369.
180.
248.
39.
61.
159.
37.
333.
275.
109.
106.
39.
38.

Status Application Ref. No.
LIC BLCDT
PLN DTVPLN
LIC BLCDT
PLN DTVPLN
LIC BLTTL
PLN DTVPLN
APP BSFDTL
CP BDCCDTL
LIC BLTTL
CP BDISTTL
LIC BLTTA
LIC BLCDT
LIC BPRM
APP BDISDTT
PLN DTVPLN
APP BNPTTL
CP BDCCDTT
LIC BLCDT
PLN DTVPLN
LIC BMLCT
LIC BLTTA
CP BDCCDTL
CP BDCCDTL
APP BPET
APP BDFCDTL
LIC BLCDT
PLN DTVPLN

-20000818ACV
-20070418ABA
-20050623AAG
-DTVP1040
-20051228ACS
-20040625AAS
-20061027AGN
-20061024AAS
-19960328KH
-20080801BCP
-20030507AAW
-DTVP1079
-20080401AVF
-20061026ACD
-20060223AAM
-DTVP1151
-20030507AAS
-20080326AJE
-20060629AFB
-DTVP1183
-20030311A00Q
-20050603ADE
-DTVP1524

—-20050713ACE
-DTVP0813
-20021118ACF
-DTVP0964
—-20040219ACE
-DTVP1004
-20060630AJD
-20071119AIL
-20070524ADC
-20060323AEG
-20020912ABB
-20050914AAZ
-20040503AHI
-20060330ALC
-DTVP1039
-20000818ACV
-20070418ABA
-20050623AAG
-DTVP1040
-20051228ACS
-20040625AAS
-20061027AGN
-20061024AAS
-19960328KH
-20080801BCP
-20030507AAW
-DTVP1079



39
39
39
41
41
41
42
42
52
53
53
36

K39HT-D
KWHY-LP
K39GY
KLCS-DT
KLCS
KLCS
KWHY-TV
KWHY-DT
KVEA
K33ID-D
KABC-DT
KBFK

RIDGECREST CA
SANTA BARBARA CA
VICTORVILLE CA
LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
CORONA CA

INDIAN WELLS VALLEY CA
LOS ANGELES CA
BAKERSFIELD CA

114.
134.
85.
38.
38.
38.
39.
38.
39.
114.
38.
110.

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

A A A A A R R A R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

Channel

38

Chan
31
31
35
35
36
36
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
41
41
41
42
42
52
53
53
36

Call
KPAL-LP

City/State
PALMDALE CA

5 LIC BLDTT

3 CP BDCCDTL
2 CP BDFCDTT
6 PLN DTVPLN
6 LIC BLEDT

6 CP BPEDT

7 LIC BLCDT

1 PLN DTVPLN
7 LIC BLCT

4 APP BSTA

1 PLN DTVPLN
0 APP USERRECORD-01

44

Application Ref. No.
BSTA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
KTLA
KTLA-DT
KMEX-TV
KMEX-DT
KBFK-LP
KNBC-DT
NEW
KKAX-LD
KNXT-LP
KSCD-LP
KPSP-LP
KSEE
KSEE-DR
K6 7AM
KNSO-DT
NEW
K38KQ-D
KPXN
KZKI-DT
KPMR
KSKJ-CA
KHDF-LD
KPVT-LD
960328KH
KABE-LP
KVEA
KVEA-DT
K39HT-D
KWHY-LP
K39GY
KLCS-DT
KLCS
KLCS
KWHY-TV
KWHY-DT
KVEA
K33ID-D
KABC-DT
KBFK

City/State
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
BAKERSFIELD CA
LOS ANGELES CA
BULLHEAD CITY AZ
HILLTOP AZ
BAKERSFIELD CA
BIG BEAR LAKE CA
CATHEDRAL CITY, ETC.
FRESNO CA
FRESNO CA
LA JOLLA CA
MERCED CA
PALM SPRINGS CA
PASO ROBLES CA
SAN BERNARDINO CA
SAN BERNARDINO CA
SANTA BARBARA CA
VAN NUYS CA
LAS VEGAS NV
PAHRUMP NV
BAKERSFIELD CA
BAKERSFIELD CA
CORONA CA
CORONA CA
RIDGECREST CA
SANTA BARBARA CA
VICTORVILLE CA
LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
CORONA CA
INDIAN WELLS VALLEY CA
LOS ANGELES CA
BAKERSFIELD CA

CA
CA
CA
CA

CA

Dist (

m)
38.2
38.2
38.2
38.2
109.9

38.4
355.3
397.9
109.9
124.3
180.6
301.2
301.2
207.9
369.6
180.4
248.6

39.8

62.0
.7

5
6
6
9
5
7
6
5
2
3
6
6
6
7
2
8
5
2
9

159

37.
333.
275.
109.
106.

39.

38.
114.
134.

85.

38.

38.

38.

39.

38.

39.
114.

38.
109.

Status Application Ref. No.
LIC BLCDT
PLN DTVPLN
LIC BLCDT
PLN DTVPLN
LIC BLTTL
PLN DTVPLN
APP BSFDTL
CP BDCCDTL
LIC BLTTL
CP BDISTTL
LIC BLTTA
LIC BLCDT
LIC BPRM
APP BDISDTT
PLN DTVPLN
APP BNPTTL
CP BDCCDTT
LIC BLCDT
PLN DTVPLN
LIC BMLCT
LIC BLTTA
CP BDCCDTL
CP BDCCDTL
APP BPET
APP BDFCDTL
LIC BLCDT
PLN DTVPLN
LIC BLDTT
CP BDCCDTL
CP BDFCDTT
PLN DTVPLN
LIC BLEDT
CP BPEDT
LIC BLCDT
PLN DTVPLN
LIC BLCT
APP BSTA
PLN DTVPLN
APP USERRECORD-01

-20080401AVF
-20061026ACD
-20060223AAM
-DTVP1151

-20030507AAS
-20080326AJE
-20060629AFB
-DTVP1183

-20030311A00Q
-20050603ADE
-DTVP1524

—-20050922AFW

—-20050713ACE
-DTVP0813
-20021118ACF
-DTVP0964
—-20040219ACE
-DTVP1004
-20060630AJD
-20071119AIL
-20070524ADC
-20060323AEG
-20020912ABB
-20050914AAZ
-20040503AHI
-20060330ALC
-DTVP1039
-20000818ACV
-20070418ABA
-20050623AAG
-DTVP1040
-20051228ACS
-20040625AAS
-20061027AGN
-20061024AAS
-19960328KH
-20080801BCP
-20030507AAW
-DTVP1079
-20080401AVF
-20061026ACD
-20060223AAM
-DTVP1151
-20030507AAS
-20080326AJE
-20060629AFB
-DTVP1183
-20030311A00Q
-20050603ADE
-DTVP1524



Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

A R A A A R R A R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

Channel

38

Chan
31
31
35
35
36
36
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
41
41
41
42
42
52
53
36

Call
KSKJ-CA

City/State
VAN NUYS CA

45

Application Ref. No.

BLTTA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
KTLA
KTLA-DT
KMEX-TV
KMEX-DT
KBFK-LP
KNBC-DT
NEW
KNXT-LP
KSCD-LP
KSEE
KSEE-DR
K6 7AM
KNSO-DT
KPAL-LP
KPAL-LP
KPAL-LP
K38KQ-D
KPXN
KZKI-DT
KPMR
KHDF-LD
KPVT-LD
960328KH
KABE-LP
KVEA
KVEA-DT
K39HT-D
KWHY-LP
K39GY
KLCS-DT
KLCS
KLCS
KWHY-TV
KWHY-DT
KVEA
KABC-DT
KBFK

City/State
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
BAKERSFIELD CA
LOS ANGELES CA
BULLHEAD CITY AZ
BAKERSFIELD CA
BIG BEAR LAKE CA
FRESNO CA
FRESNO CA
LA JOLLA CA
MERCED CA
PALMDALE CA
PALMDALE CA
PALMDALE CA
PASO ROBLES CA
SAN BERNARDINO CA
SAN BERNARDINO CA
SANTA BARBARA CA
LAS VEGAS NV
PAHRUMP NV
BAKERSFIELD CA
BAKERSFIELD CA
CORONA CA
CORONA CA
RIDGECREST CA
SANTA BARBARA CA
VICTORVILLE CA
LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
CORONA CA
LOS ANGELES
BAKERSFIELD

CA
CA
CA
CA

CA
CA

Dist (

m)
37.8
37.8
37.8
37.8

130.6
38.0
384.2
130.6
144.4
321.7
321.7
194.3
387.3
37.5
37.5
37.5
242.1
38.5
.7 PLN

1
8
7
6
5
5
2
1
5
4
2
2
2
5
8
5
8
6

71

139.
368.
312.
130.
130.
38.
38.
151.
112.
114.
38.
38.
38.
38.
37.
38.
37.
130.

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

Status
LIC
PLN
LIC
PLN
LIC
PLN
APP
LIC
CP
LIC
LIC
APP
PLN
STA
LIC
STA
CP
LIC

LIC
Cp

Cp

APP
APP
LIC
PLN
LIC
Cp

Cp

PLN
LIC
Cp

LIC
PLN
LIC
PLN
APP

-20040625AAS

Application Ref. No.

BLCDT
DTVPLN
BLCDT
DTVPLN
BLTTL
DTVPLN
BSFDTL
BLTTL
BDISTTL
BLCDT
BPRM
BDISDTT
DTVPLN
BSTA
BLTTL
BSTA
BDCCDTT
BLCDT
DTVPLN
BMLCT
BDCCDTL
BDCCDTL
BPET
BDFCDTL
BLCDT
DTVPLN
BLDTT
BDCCDTL
BDFCDTT
DTVPLN
BLEDT
BPEDT
BLCDT
DTVPLN
BLCT
DTVPLN

—-20050713ACE
-DTVP0813
-20021118ACF
-DTVP0964
—-20040219ACE
-DTVP1004
-20060630AJD
-20070524ADC
-20060323AEG
-20050914AAZ
-20040503AHI
-20060330ALC
-DTVP1039
-20060104ACS
-199007231II
—-20050922AFW
-20070418ABA
-20050623AAG
-DTVP1040
-20051228ACS
-20061027AGN
-20061024AAS
-19960328KH
-20080801BCP
-20030507AAW
-DTVP1079
-20080401AVF
-20061026ACD
-20060223AAM
-DTVP1151
-20030507AAS
-20080326AJE
-20060629AFB
-DTVP1183
-20030311A00Q
-DTVP1524

USERRECORD-01

A A A A A R A R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

NTSC Baseline Analysis

Channel

39

NEW

Call

City/State
BAKERSFIELD CA

46

Application Ref. No.

DTVPLN

-NPLN1558



Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
38 KZKI-DT SAN BERNARDINO CA 168.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1040
38 NEW SANTA BARBARA CA 149.1 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1537
39 KVEA-DT CORONA CA 147.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1079
39 KNSD SAN DIEGO CA 346.6 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1559
39 KBLR PARADISE NV 343.8 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1566
40 KVPT-DT FRESNO CA 153.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1114
40 KTBNTV SANTA ANA CA 147.9 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1579
46 KHSCTV ONTARIO CA 147.5 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1696
53 KATL FRESNO CA 192.6 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1819

Results for: 39N CA BAKERSFIELD DTVPLN NPLN1558 PLN

POPULATION AREA (sg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 546523 21398.2
not affected by terrain losses 522273 16253.0
lost to NTSC IX 0 20.9
lost to additional IX by ATV 0 10.0
lost to all IX 0 30.9

Analysis of current record

Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.

39 960328KH BAKERSFIELD CA BPET -19960328KH

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
38 KSEE FRESNO CA 191.9 LIC BLCDT -20050914AAZ
38 KSEE-DR FRESNO CA 191.9 LIC BPRM -20040503AHI
38 KPXN SAN BERNARDINO CA 149.6 LIC BLCDT -20050623AAG
38 KZKI-DT SAN BERNARDINO CA 168.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1040
38 KPMR SANTA BARBARA CA 150.5 LIC BMLCT -20051228ACS
39 KVEA CORONA CA 149.5 LIC BLCDT -20030507AAW
39 KVEA-DT CORONA CA 148.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1079
39 KNSD SAN DIEGO CA 347.0 LIC BLCT -19921230KF
39 KBLR PARADISE NV 342.9 LIC BLCT -20050126AGW
40 KVPT FRESNO CA 153.3 LIC BLEDT -20040716ACA
40 KVPT-DT FRESNO CA 153.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1114
40 KTBN-TV SANTA ANA CA 148.4 LIC BLCT -19830418KH
46 KFTR-TV ONTARIO CA 148.0 LIC BLCT -20050217AAG
53 KATL FRESNO CA 192.0 LIC BLCT -19841010KL
54 KAZA-TV ~AVALON CA 148.0 LIC BLCT -20010712AGN
36 KBFK BAKERSFIELD CA 0.2 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

A A A A R A R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 47

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
39 KABE-LP BAKERSFIELD CA BSTA -20041105BDJ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
31 KTLA LOS ANGELES CA 144.7 LIC BLCDT -20050713ACE
31 KTLA-DT LOS ANGELES CA 144.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0813
32 KDOC-TV ANAHEIM CA 144.7 CP MOD BMPCDT -20040323ATA
32 KDOC-TV ANAHEIM CA 144.7 LIC BLCDT -20060626ACV
35 KMEX-TV LOS ANGELES CA 144.6 LIC BLCDT -20021118ACF
35 KMEX-DT LOS ANGELES CA 144.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0964
36 KBFK-LP BAKERSFIELD CA 13.5 LIC BLTTL -20040219ACE
36 KNBC-DT LOS ANGELES CA 144.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1004
38 KNXT-LP BAKERSFIELD CA 13.4 LIC BLTTL -20070524ADC



38 K38KQ-D PASO ROBLES CA 192.2 CP BDCCDTT -20070418ABA
39 KASC-LD ATASCADERO CA 192.2 CP BDCCDTL —-20070418ACU
39 960328KH BAKERSFIELD CA 13.3 APP BPET -19960328KH
39 KVEA CORONA CA l46.2 LIC BLCDT -20030507AAW
39 KVEA-DT CORONA CA 145.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1079

39 KMSG-LP FRESNO CA 156.4 LIC BLTTL -20060518ABZ
39 NEW PALM SPRINGS CA 264.8 APP BNPTTL -20000825AJW
39 K39HT-D RIDGECREST CA 82.6 LIC BLDTT -20080401AVF
39 K39HT-D RIDGECREST, ETC. CA 82.6 CP BPTT -20041201BZR
39 KMMD-LD SALINAS CA 297.4 CP BDCCDTL -20061030AMB
39 KNSD SAN DIEGO CA 342.4 LIC BLCT -19921230KF
39 KzSD-LP SAN DIEGO CA 342.4 APP BDISDTL -20080801BAR
39 KWHY-LP SANTA BARBARA CA 147.7 CP BDCCDTL -20061026ACD
39 K39GY VICTORVILLE CA 151.5 CP BDFCDTT -20060223AAM
39 K39GY VICTORVILLE CA 151.5 LIC BLTT -20030822AFM
39 KBLR PARADISE NV 329.6 LIC BLCT —-20050126AGW
40 NEW BARSTOW CA 148.4 APP BDCCDTL -20060922ACI
40 NEW BARSTOW CA 148.4 APP BSFDTL -20060630CDQ
40 KRMV-LP MORENO VALLEY CA 204.7 APP BDISDTL -20080310AEA
41 KLCS-DT LOS ANGELES CA 145.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1151

41 KLCS LOS ANGELES CA 145.0 LIC BLEDT -20030507AAS
41 KLCS LOS ANGELES CA 145.0 CP BPEDT -20080326AJE
42 KWHY-DT LOS ANGELES CA 144.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1183

43 KCAL-TV LOS ANGELES CA 144.6 CP BPCDT -20040730AWC
43 KCAL-DT LOS ANGELES CA 144.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1218

47 KAZA-TV AVALON CA 144.6 LIC BLCDT -20051223AAZ
47 KAZA-TV ~AVALON CA 144.6 LIC BPRM -20020703ABG
47 KHSC-DT ONTARIO CA 144.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1353

53 KABC-DT LOS ANGELES CA 144.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1524

54 KAZA-TV AVALON CA 144.7 LIC BLCT —-20010712AGN
36 KBFK BAKERSFIELD CA 13.5 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

A A A A A R A R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 48

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
39 KABE-LP BAKERSFIELD CA BLTTL -20071231AFG

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
31 KTLA LOS ANGELES CA 144.7 LIC BLCDT -20050713ACE
31 KTLA-DT LOS ANGELES CA 144.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0813
32 KDOC-TV ANAHEIM CA 144.7 CP MOD BMPCDT -20040323ATA
32 KDOC-TV ANAHEIM CA 144.7 LIC BLCDT -20060626ACV
35 KMEX-TV LOS ANGELES CA 144.6 LIC BLCDT -20021118ACF
35 KMEX-DT LOS ANGELES CA 144.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0964
36 KBFK-LP BAKERSFIELD CA 13.5 LIC BLTTL -20040219ACE
36 KNBC-DT LOS ANGELES CA 144.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1004
38 KNXT-LP BAKERSFIELD CA 13.4 LIC BLTTL -20070524ADC
38 K38KQ-D PASO ROBLES CA 192.2 CP BDCCDTT -20070418ABA
39 KASC-LD ATASCADERO CA 192.2 CP BDCCDTL -20070418ACU
39 960328KH BAKERSFIELD CA 13.3 APP BPET -19960328KH
39 KVEA CORONA CA l46.2 LIC BLCDT -20030507AAW
39 KVEA-DT CORONA CA 145.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1079
39 KMSG-LP FRESNO CA 156.4 LIC BLTTL -20060518ABZ
39 NEW PALM SPRINGS CA 264.8 APP BNPTTL -20000825A0W
39 K39HT-D RIDGECREST CA 82.6 LIC BLDTT -20080401AVF
39 K39HT-D RIDGECREST, ETC. CA 82.6 CP BPTT -20041201BZR
39 KMMD-LD SALINAS CA 297.4 CP BDCCDTL -20061030AMB
39 KNSD SAN DIEGO CA 342.4 LIC BLCT -19921230KF
39 KZSD-LP SAN DIEGO CA 342.4 APP BDISDTL -20080801BAR
39 KWHY-LP SANTA BARBARA CA 147.7 CP BDCCDTL -20061026ACD



39 K39GY VICTORVILLE CA 151.5 CP BDFCDTT -20060223AAM
39 K39GY VICTORVILLE CA 151.5 LIC BLTT -20030822AFM
39 KBLR PARADISE NV 329.6 LIC BLCT —-20050126AGW
40 NEW BARSTOW CA 148.4 APP BDCCDTL -20060922ACI
40 NEW BARSTOW CA 148.4 APP BSFDTL -20060630CDQ
40 KRMV-LP MORENO VALLEY CA 204.7 APP BDISDTL -20080310AEA
41 KLCS LOS ANGELES CA 145.0 CP BXPEDT -20041203AFI
41 KLCS-DT LOS ANGELES CA 145.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1151

41 KLCS LOS ANGELES CA 145.0 LIC BLEDT -20030507AAS
41 KLCS LOS ANGELES CA 145.0 CP BPEDT -20080326AJE
42 KWHY-DT LOS ANGELES CA 144.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1183

43 KCAL-TV LOS ANGELES CA 144.6 CP BPCDT -20040730AWC
43 KCAL-DT LOS ANGELES CA 144.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1218

47 KAZA-TV ~AVALON CA 144.6 LIC BLCDT -20051223AAZ
47 KAZA-TV ~AVALON CA 144.6 LIC BPRM -20020703ABG
47 KHSC-DT ONTARIO CA 144.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1353

53 KABC-DT LOS ANGELES CA 144.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1524

54 KAZA-TV ~AVALON CA 144.7 LIC BLCT -20010712AGN
54 KVVG-LP PORTERVILLE CA 95.2 LIC BLTTL -20050405ABU
36 KBFK BAKERSFIELD CA 13.5 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

A A A A A A R A R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 49

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
39 K39HT-D RIDGECREST, ETC. CA BPTT -20041201BZR

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
31 KTLA LOS ANGELES CA 143.6 LIC BLCDT -20050713ACE
31 KTLA-DT LOS ANGELES CA 143.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0813
32 KDOC-TV ANAHEIM CA 143.6 CP MOD BMPCDT -20040323ATA
32 KDOC-DT ANAHEIM CA 143.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0854
32 KDOC-TV ANAHEIM CA 143.6 LIC BLCDT -20060626ACV
35 KMEX-TV LOS ANGELES CA 143.6 LIC BLCDT -20021118ACF
35 KMEX-DT LOS ANGELES CA 143.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0964
36 KBFK-LP BAKERSFIELD CA 96.0 LIC BLTTL -20040219ACE
36 KNBC-DT LOS ANGELES CA 143.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1004
38 KPVT-LD PAHRUMP NV 175.3 CP BDCCDTL -20061024AAS
39 NEW KINGMAN AZ 345.7 APP BSFDTL -20060630COT
39 KASC-LD ATASCADERO CA 274.7 CP BDCCDTL -20070418ACU
39 960328KH BAKERSFIELD CA 95.8 APP BPET -19960328KH
39 KABE-LP BAKERSFIELD CA 82.6 STA BSTA -20041105BDJ
39 KABE-LP BAKERSFIELD CA 82.6 LIC BLTTL -20071231AFG
39 KABE-LP BAKERSFIELD CA 82.6 APP BDFCDTL -20080801BCP
39 KVEA CORONA CA 144.9 LIC BLCDT -20030507AAW
39 KVEA-DT CORONA CA 143.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1079
39 K39DW DAGGETT, ETC. CA 97.3 LIC BLTT -199509291IK
39 KMSG-LP FRESNO CA 201.1 LIC BLTTL -20060518ABZ
39 KMMD-LD SALINAS CA 372.9 CP BDCCDTL -20061030AMB
39 KNSD SAN DIEGO CA 316.9 LIC BLCT -19921230KF
39 KZSD-LP SAN DIEGO CA 316.9 APP BDISDTL -20080801BAR
39 KWHY-LP SANTA BARBARA CA 213.9 CP BDCCDTL -20061026ACD
39 K39GY VICTORVILLE CA 103.1 CP BDFCDTT -20060223AAM
39 K39GY VICTORVILLE CA 103.1 LIC BLTT -20030822AFM
39 KBLR PARADISE NV 248.5 LIC BLCT -20050126AGW
39 NEW SANTA CLARA UT 387.9 APP BSEDTT -20060630BEM
40 NEW BARSTOW CA 125.3 APP BDCCDTL -20060922ACI
40 NEW BARSTOW CA 125.3 APP BSFDTL -20060630CDQ
40 KRMV-LP MORENO VALLEY CA 172.7 APP BDISDTL -20080310AEA
41 KLCS-DT LOS ANGELES CA 143.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1151
41 KLCS LOS ANGELES CA 143.8 LIC BLEDT -20030507AAS



41 KLCS LOS ANGELES CA 143.8 CP BPEDT -20080326AJE
42 KWHY-TV LOS ANGELES CA 144.9 LIC BLCDT -20060629AFB
42 KWHY-DT LOS ANGELES CA 143.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1183

43 KCAL-TV LOS ANGELES CA 143.6 CP BPCDT -20040730AWC
43 KCAL-DT LOS ANGELES CA 143.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1218

47 KAZA-TV ~AVALON CA 143.6 LIC BLCDT -20051223AAZ
47 KAZA-TV ~AVALON CA 143.6 LIC BPRM -20020703ABG
47 KHSC-DT ONTARIO CA 143.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1353

53 KABC-DT LOS ANGELES CA 143.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1524

54 KAZA-TV ~AVALON CA 143.6 LIC BLCT -20010712AGN
36 KBFK BAKERSFIELD CA 96.0 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

A A A A R A R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 50

Analysis of current record
Channel Call
40 KFRE-CA

City/State
TULARE CA

Application Ref. No.
BLTTL -19941108IA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
33 KBAK-DT BAKERSFIELD CA 95.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0892
33 KBAK-TV BAKERSFIELD CA 95.3 LIC BLCDT -20060628ABK
36 KBFK-LP BAKERSFIELD CA 94.8 LIC BLTTL -20040219ACE
36 KMSG-DT SANGER CA 102.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1005
36 KFRE-TV SANGER CA 102.6 LIC BLCDT -20060421AAT
38 KSEE FRESNO CA 102.0 LIC BLCDT -20050914AAZ
38 KSEE-DR FRESNO CA 102.0 LIC BPRM -20040503AHI
39 KASC-LD ATASCADERO CA 193.2 CP BDCCDTL -20070418ACU
39 960328KH BAKERSFIELD CA 94.7 APP BPET -19960328KH
39 KABE-LP BAKERSFIELD CA 95.2 APP BDFCDTL -20080801BCP
39 KMSG-LP FRESNO CA 64.6 LIC BLTTL -20060518ABZ
39 K39HT-D RIDGECREST CA 137.4 LIC BLDTT -20080401AVF
40 NEW BARSTOW CA 239.6 APP BDCCDTL -20060922ACI
40 NEW BARSTOW CA 239.6 APP BSFDTL -20060630CDQ
40 KVPT FRESNO CA 64.5 LIC BLEDT -20040716ACA
40 KVPT-DT FRESNO CA 64.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1114
40 KSCzZ-LP GREENFIELD CA 161.8 APP BDISTTL -20051028ACT
40 KRMV-LP MORENO VALLEY CA 294.7 APP BDISDTL -20080310AEA
40 K40ID PALM SPRINGS CA 346.5 APP BDFCDTT -20060216AGZ
40 KTXL SACRAMENTO CA 322.9 LIC BLCT -19851112KI
40 KMMC-LP SAN FRANCISCO CA 355.1 CP BDFCDTL -20080801A0G
40 KTBN-TV SANTA ANA CA 239.8 LIC BLCT -19830418KH
40 KWSM-LP SANTA MARIA CA 195.5 LIC BLTTL -20030414AAS
40 K40JVv-D STATELINE, ETC. CA 310.0 LIC BLDTT -20070926ALN
40 KBLR-DT PARADISE NV 345.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1135
40 KBLR PARADISE NV 345.4 LIC BLCDT -20060705ABB
41 KTFF-LP FRESNO CA 102.1 CP BDFCDTL -20080801BCN
41 K41GO RIDGECREST CA 137.4 CP BDFCDTT -20051004ADL
41 KMMA-CA SAN LUIS OBISPO CA 193.4 APP BDFCDTA -20081110AJG
41 NEW SAN LUIS OBISPO CA 193.4 APP BSFDTL -20060630CKJ
44 KGMC CLOVIS CA 64.6 LIC BLCDT -20020507AAJ
44 KGMC-DT CLOVIS CA 64.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1255
48 KTFF-TV PORTERVILLE CA 0.1 LIC BLCDT -20020920ADD
48 KKAG-DT PORTERVILLE CA 0.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1383
55 KUzz-DT BAKERSFIELD CA 94.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1560
55 KMSG-LP FRESNO CA 64.6 APP BSTA -20060510ABI
36 KBFK BAKERSFIELD CA 94.8 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance



A A A A A R A R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 51

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
43 KPMC-LP BAKERSFIELD CA BLTTL -20080418AAF

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
36 KBFK-LP BAKERSFIELD CA 0.0 LIC BLTTL -20040219ACE
42 KZKC-LP BAKERSFIELD CA 0.0 CP BDFCDTL -20061122AEA
42 KZKC-LP BAKERSFIELD CA 0.0 LIC BLTTL -20050428AAC
42 NEW FRESNO CA 153.3 APP BSFDTL -20060630BVZ
42 NEW FRESNO CA 192.1 APP BSFDTL -20060630BPW
43 KGMC CLOVIS CA 153.3 CP BPCT -20030214ABD
43 KCAL-TV LOS ANGELES CA 147.9 CP BPCDT -20040730AWC
43 KCAL-DT LOS ANGELES CA 147.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1218
43 K43AG RIDGECREST CA 98.1 CP BDFCDTL -20060331BDY
43 K43AG RIDGECREST CA 125.1 CP BPTTL -20080114ACV
43 KSBW-DT SALINAS CA 326.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1219
43 KSKT-CA SAN MARCOS CA 315.2 APP BDFCDTA -20051020AAP
43 KTSB-LP SANTA BARBARA CA 137.7 LIC BLTTL -19970620JD
43 NEW SANTA MARTIA CA 163.6 APP BSFDTL -20060630BVO
43 NEW SANTA MARTIA CA 178.5 APP BSFDTL -20060630CKC
43 KGMC1 SHAVER LAKE CA 192.1 CP BNPTTB -20050502ABE
43 K43LD-D OVERTON NV 404.0 CP BDCCDTT -20061023ABD
44 K44JH-D BAKERSFIELD CA 13.7 CP BDCCDTL -20070327ACJ
44 KSDI-LD FRESNO CA 153.3 CP BDCCDTL -20060928AHT
44 KHTV-LP INLAND EMPIRE CA 148.0 APP BDISDTL -20081014AFC
45 KUVI-TV BAKERSFIELD CA 0.1 LIC BLCT -19881229KF
50 KNXT-DT VISALIA CA 94.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1441
50 KNXT VISALIA CA 94.8 LIC BLEDT -20060706AFB
57 KJLA VENTURA CA 125.8 LIC BLCT -20000323ABW
57 KJLA VENTURA CA 125.8 APP BSTA -20070531ALF
58 KBEFX-CA BAKERSFIELD CA 13.7 LIC BLTTL -19991119AAY
36 KBFK BAKERSFIELD CA 0.0 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

A A A A A A R A R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 52

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
43 K43AG RIDGECREST CA BPTTL -20080114ACV

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
35 KMEX-TV LOS ANGELES CA 91.7 LIC BLCDT -20021118ACF
35 KMEX-DT LOS ANGELES CA 91.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0964
36 KBFK-LP BAKERSFIELD CA 125.1 LIC BLTTL -20040219ACE
36 KNBC-DT LOS ANGELES CA 91.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1004
39 KVEA CORONA CA 92.7 LIC BLCDT -20030507AAW
39 KVEA-DT CORONA CA 91.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1079
41 KLCS-DT LOS ANGELES CA 91.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1151
41 KLCS LOS ANGELES CA 91.7 LIC BLEDT -20030507AAS
41 KLCS LOS ANGELES CA 91.7 CP BPEDT -20080326AJE
42 KZKC-LP BAKERSFIELD CA 125.1 CP BDFCDTL -20061122AEA
42 KWHY-TV LOS ANGELES CA 92.7 LIC BLCDT -20060629AFB
42 KWHY-DT LOS ANGELES CA 91.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1183



43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
44
44
44
44
44
44
47
47
47
51
58
58
58
36

KPMC-LP
NEW
KGMC
KCAL-TV
KCAL-DT
KSKT-CA
NEW

NEW
K43LD-D
K44JH-D
KHIZ
KHIZ-DT
KHIZ
KHTV-LP
KXLA
KAZA-TV
KAZA-TV
KHSC-DT
KXLA
K58IG
KLCS
KLCS
KBFK

BAKERSFIELD CA
BRAWLEY CA
CLOVIS CA

LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
SAN MARCOS CA
SANTA MARIA CA
SANTA MARIA CA
OVERTON NV
BAKERSFIELD CA
BARSTOW CA
BARSTOW CA
BARSTOW CA
INLAND EMPIRE CA
RANCHO PALOS VERDES CA
AVALON CA

AVALON CA
ONTARIO CA
RANCHO PALOS VERDES CA
HODGE CA

LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
BAKERSFIELD CA

125.
273.
257.
91.
91.
218.
261.
280.
334.
114.
40.
40.
40.
91.
91.
91.
91.
91.
91.
40.
91.
91.
125.

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

P30 JdJ0000JdJJdJWWwwodkOoNDEFE OO W WO

LIC BLTTL
ADD BPRM

Cp BPCT

Cp BPCDT
PLN DTVPLN
APP BDFCDTA
APP BSFDTL
APP BSFDTL
Cp BDCCDTT
Cp BDCCDTL
LIC BLCDT
PLN DTVPLN
Cp BPCDT
APP BDISDTL
CP MOD BMPCT
LIC BLCDT
LIC BPRM
PLN DTVPLN
LIC BLCDT
CPp BNPTTL
APP BPET
LIC BLET
APP

-20080418AAF
-20000717ACQ
-20030214ABD
-20040730AWC
-DTVP1218

-20051020AAP
-20060630BVO
-20060630CKC
-20061023ABD
-20070327ACJ
-20070620ADR
-DTVP1254

-20080403ABK
-20081014AFC
-20031128AAV
-20051223AAZ
-20020703ABG
-DTVP1353

-20060322ACN
-20000831CBQ
-20080326AJF
-20030522AGL

USERRECORD-01

A A R A A R A R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

Channel

43

Chan
35
35
36
36
39
39
41
41
41
42
42
42
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
44
44
44
44
44
44

Call
K43AG

City/State
RIDGECREST CA

Application Ref. No.
-20071206AAM

53

BLTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
KMEX-TV
KMEX-DT
KBEFK-LP
KNBC-DT
KVEA
KVEA-DT
KLCS-DT
KLCS
KLCS
KZKC-LP
KWHY-TV
KWHY-DT
KPMC-LP
NEW
KGMC
KCAL-TV
KCAL-DT
KSKT-CA
NEW
NEW
K43FO
K43LD-D
K44JH-D
KHIZ
KHIZ-DT
KHIZ
KHTV-LP
KXLA

City/State
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
BAKERSFIELD
LOS ANGELES
CORONA CA
CORONA CA
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
BAKERSFIELD
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
BAKERSFIELD
BRAWLEY CA
CLOVIS CA
LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
SAN MARCOS CA
SANTA MARIA CA
SANTA MARIA CA
LAS VEGAS NV
OVERTON NV
BAKERSFIELD CA
BARSTOW CA
BARSTOW CA
BARSTOW CA
INLAND EMPIRE CA
RANCHO PALOS VERDES CA

CA
CA
CA
CA

CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA

Dist (

m)
132.1
132.1
100.1
132.2
133.4
132.3
132.3
132.3
132.3
100.1
133.4
132.1
100.1
.8

1

1

1

8

2

2

5

9

7

7

7

7

2

2

318

213.
132.
132.
268.
256.
273.
248.
316.

86.

89.

89.

89.
132.
132.

Status

LIC BLCDT
PLN DTVPLN
LIC BLTTL
PLN DTVPLN
LIC BLCDT
PLN DTVPLN
PLN DTVPLN
LIC BLEDT
CP BPEDT
CP BDFCDTL
LIC BLCDT
PLN DTVPLN
LIC BLTTL
ADD BPRM

CP BPCT

CP BPCDT
PLN DTVPLN
APP BDFCDTA
APP BSFDTL
APP BSFDTL
LIC BLTTA
CP BDCCDTT
CP BDCCDTL
LIC BLCDT
PLN DTVPLN
CP BPCDT
APP BDISDTL

CP MOD BMPCT

Application Ref. No.

-20021118ACF
-DTVP0964

—-20040219ACE
-DTVP1004

-20030507AAW
-DTVP1079

-DTVP1151

-20030507AAS
-20080326AJE
-20061122AEA
-20060629AFB
-DTVP1183

-20080418AAF
-20000717ACQ
-20030214ABD
-20040730AWC
-DTVP1218

-20051020AAP
-20060630BVO
-20060630CKC
-20040511ABI
-20061023ABD
-20070327ACJ
-20070620ADR
-DTVP1254

-20080403ABK
-20081014AFC
-20031128AAV



47
47
47
51
58
58
36

KAZA-TV
KAZA-TV
KHSC-DT
KXLA
KLCS
KLCS
KBFK

AVALON CA

AVALON CA

ONTARIO CA

RANCHO PALOS VERDES CA
LOS ANGELES CA

LOS ANGELES CA
BAKERSFIELD CA

132.
132.
132.
132.
132.
132.
100.

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

= WWN R P

LIC
LIC
PLN
LIC
APP
LIC
APP

BLCDT -20051223AA7Z
BPRM -20020703ABG
DTVPLN -DTVP1353

BLCDT -20060322ACN
BPET -20080326AJF
BLET -20030522AGL

USERRECORD-01

A A A A A A R A R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

Chann
43

Chan
36
42
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
44
44
57
57
36

el

Call
KTSB-LP

City/State
SANTA BARBARA CA

54

Application Ref. No.

BLTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
KBFK-LP
KZKC-LP
KPMC-LP
KGMC
KCAL-TV
KCAL-DT
KMCE-LP
K43AG
KSBW-DT
KSKT-CA
NEW
NEW
K44JH-D
KHTV-LP
KJLA
KJLA
KBFK

City/State
BAKERSFIELD
BAKERSFIELD
BAKERSFIELD
CLOVIS CA
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
MONTEREY CA
RIDGECREST CA
SALINAS CA
SAN MARCOS CA
SANTA MARIA CA
SANTA MARIA CA
BAKERSFIELD CA
INLAND EMPIRE CA
VENTURA CA
VENTURA CA
BAKERSFIELD CA

Dist (k

m)
137.7
137.7
137.7
256.0
150.1
150.1
303.3
220.1
.8

9

4

4

8

2

8

8

7

344

297.
76.
96.

147.

150.
61.
61.

137.

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

Status
LIC
CP
LIC
CP
CP
PLN
LIC
CP
PLN
APP
APP
APP
CP
APP
LIC
APP
APP

-19970620JD

Application Ref. No.

BLTTL —-20040219ACE
BDFCDTL -20061122AEA
BLTTL -20080418AAF
BPCT -20030214ABD
BPCDT -20040730AWC
DTVPLN -DTVP1218

BLTTL -20030711ABL
BDFCDTL -20060331BDY
DTVPLN -DTVP1219

BDFCDTA -20051020AAP
BSFDTL -20060630BVO
BSFDTL -20060630CKC
BDCCDTL -20070327ACJ
BDISDTL -20081014AFC
BLCT -20000323ABW
BSTA -20070531ALF

USERRECORD-01

A R A A A R A R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

Channel

36

Chan
35
35
35
36
36
36
36
36
36
36

Call
KBFK

City/State
BAKERSFIELD CA

55

Application Ref. No.
USERRECORD-01

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
K35IW-D
K35IW-D
K35HO-D
K36DU
K36DU
K36JH
K36JH
KNBC-DT
KAZV-LP
KAZV-LP

City/State
BAKERSFIELD CA
BAKERSFIELD CA
RIDGECREST CA
LAKE HAVASU CITY Az
LAKE HAVASU CITY Az
BARSTOW CA
BARSTOW CA
LOS ANGELES CA
MODESTO CA
MODESTO CA

Dist (k

m)
13.5
13.5
96.0

408.5
.5

7
7
2
5
5

408

160.
160.
148.
325.
325.

Status
CP
APP
LIC
CP
APP
LIC
APP
PLN
CP MOD
CP

Application Ref. No.

BDCCDTL -20061030AQU
BMPDTL —-20070914ABF
BLDTT -20080401AUL
BDFCDTA -20060331AKF
BMPDTA -20080819AAG
BLTTL -20071128AFK
BSTA -20070207ABY
DTVPLN -DTVP1004

BMPDTL -20080418AAR
BDISDTL -20071226AAT



36 KMIR-TV PALM SPRINGS CA 273.9 LIC BMLCT
36 KJCN-LP PASO ROBLES CA 173.7 LIC BLTTL
36 KICU-TV SAN JOSE CA 360.5 LIC BLCT
36 KMSG-DT SANGER CA 192.1 PLN DTVPLN
36 KFRE-TV SANGER CA 192.5 LIC BLCDT
36 K36IZ-D GOODSPRINGS NV 297.5 CP BDCCDTT
36 NEW LAS VEGAS NV 343.0 APP BDCCDTL
36 K36IE-D OVERTON, ETC. NV 403.9 CP BDCCDTT
Total scenarios = 4

Result key: 7

Scenario 1 Affected station 55 KBFK

Before Analysis

Results for: 36A CA BAKERSFIELD USERRECORDO1

HAAT 397.0 m, ATV ERP 15.0 kw
POPULATION AREA (sg km)

within Noise Limited Contour 381924 5269.8
not affected by terrain losses 381921 5190.2
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 310 120.4
lost to ATV IX only 310 120.4
lost to all IX 310 120.4

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario

35A CA BAKERSFIELD BDCCDTL 20061030AQU CP
36A CA SANGER DTVPLN DTVP1005 PLN
Result key: 8

Scenario 2 Affected station 55 KBFK

Before Analysis

Results for: 36A CA BAKERSFIELD USERRECORDO1
HAAT 397.0 m, ATV ERP 15.0 kw
POPULATION AREA (sg km)

within Noise Limited Contour 381924 5269.8
not affected by terrain losses 381921 5190.2
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 12280 577.4
lost to ATV IX only 12280 577.4
lost to all IX 12280 577.4

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario

35A CA BAKERSFIELD BDCCDTL 20061030AQU CP
36A CA SANGER BLCDT 20060421AAT LIC
Result key: 9

Scenario 3 Affected station 55 KBFK

Before Analysis

Results for: 36A CA BAKERSFIELD USERRECORDO1
HAAT 397.0 m, ATV ERP 15.0 kw
POPULATION AREA (sg km)

within Noise Limited Contour 381924 5269.8
not affected by terrain losses 381921 5190.2
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 310 130.4
lost to ATV IX only 310 130.4
lost to all IX 310 130.4

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario

35A CA BAKERSFIELD BMPDTL 20070914ABF APP
36A CA SANGER DTVPLN DTVP1005 PLN

-20061017ABE
-19870602IA
-19881116KE
-DTVP1005
-20060421AATI
-20061023ABC
-20060907AATI
-20060926AKZ

APP

APP

APP



Result key: 10
Scenario 4 Affected station 55 KBFK
Before Analysis

Results for: 36A CA BAKERSFIELD USERRECORDO1 APP
HAAT 397.0 m, ATV ERP 15.0 kw
POPULATION AREA (sg km)

within Noise Limited Contour 381924 5269.8

not affected by terrain losses 381921 5190.2

lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0

lost to additional IX by ATV 12280 588.3

lost to ATV IX only 12280 588.3

lost to all IX 12280 588.3
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 4
35A CA BAKERSFIELD BMPDTL 20070914ABF APP
36A CA SANGER BLCDT 20060421AAT LIC

A A A A R A R R A

FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED



